
TM 9-2330-385-24P
This manual supersedes TM 9--2330--385--24P, dated 01 August 1999, including all changes.

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

              DECEMBER 2005

TECHNICAL MANUAL

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

FOR

TRAILER, PALLETIZED
LOAD SYSTEM
(PLST) M1076

NSN 2330--01--303--5197

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT:
Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.





TM 9-2330-385-24P 
 
 
      
 

 
  
 

 
Dates of issue for original and changed pages are: 
 
Original...................................... 01 August 1999 
Revision 0001............................ 31 December 2005            
 
 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES IN THIS PUBLICATION IS 162 CONSISTING OF THE 
FOLLOWING: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES 

Page                          * Change 
No.         No. 
 
Cover ........................................ 0 
Blank ........................................ 0 
A............................................... 0 
B Blank..................................... 0 
i thru iii ..................................... 0 
iv Blank .................................... 0 
1 thru 7 ..................................... 0 
Fig. 1 thru 44-2......................... 0 
KIT-1/(KIT-2 blank) ................ 0 
BULK-1.................................... 0 
Fig. 45 thru Fig.46.................... 0 
I-1 thru I-20 .............................. 0 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A/(B Blank)

* Zero In This Column Indicates An Original Page. 





T M 9 -- 2330 -- 385 -- 24P

i

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

No. 9-2330-385-24P                                                                                       Washington D.C., 31 December 2005

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST
FOR

TRAILER, PALLETIZED
LOAD SYSTEM
(PLST) M1076

NSN 2330--01--303--5197

Current as of 31 December 2005

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

You can help improve this publication. If you find any mistakes or if you know of a way to
improve the procedures, please let us know. Submit your DA Form 2028-2 (Recommended
Changes to Equipment Technical Publications), through the Internet, on the Army Elec-
tronic Product Support (AEPS) website. The Internet address is http://aeps.ria.army.mil.
If you need a password, scroll down and click on “ACCESS REQUEST FORM”. The DA
Form 2028 is located in the ONLINE FORMS PROCESSING section of the AEPS. Fill out
the form and click on SUBMIT. Using this form on the AEPS will enable us to respond
quicker to your comments and better manage the DA Form 2028 program. You may also
mail, fax, or E-mail your letter, DA Form 2028, or DA Form 2028-2 direct to: Commander,
U.S. Army Tank-automotive and Armaments Command, ATTN: AMSTA-LC-CIP-WT, Rock
Island, IL 61299-7630. The email address is TACOM-TECH-PUBS@ria.army.mil. The fax
number is DSN 793-0726 or Commercial (309) 782-0726.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Illus/
Page Figure

Section I. INTRODUCTION 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Section II. REPAIR PARTS LIST 1--1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 06 Electrical System
0608 Front Electrical Box Assembly 1--1 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0608 Rear Electrical Box Assembly 2--1 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0608 Rear Electrical Box Assembly 2A--1 2A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0608 Flatrack Lock Sensor 3--1 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0609 Front Side Marker Lights 4--1 4. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0609 Front Side Marker Lights 4A--1 4A. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

This ma nua l supe r se de s TM 9 -- 2330 -- 385 -- 24P, da te d 1 A ugust 1999, inc luding a ll c ha nge s.



TM 9--2330--385--24P

ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Illus/
Page Figure

Group 06 Electrical System (Cont)
0609 Rear Clearance Light 7--1 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0609 Identification Lights 8--1 8. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0609 Composite Tail Light 9--1 9. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0613 Main Wiring Harness 10--1 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0613 Composite Tail Light Harness 11--1 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0613 Flatrack Lock Intervehicular Cable 12--1 12. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

0613 Intervehicular Connectors 13--1 13. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 10 Front Axle
1000 Front Axle Assembly 14--1 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 11 Rear Axle
1100 Rear Axle Assembly 15--1 15. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 12 Brakes
1202 Brake Shoe Assembly, Camshaft and Slack Adjuster 16--1 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Front Axle Brake Chambers, Lines and Fittings 17--1 17. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Rear Axle Brake Chambers, Lines and Fittings 18--1 18. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Brake Relay Valve 19--1 19. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Glad Hand Installation 20--1 20. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Front Air Tank, Lines and Fittings 21--1 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Rear Air Tank, Lines and Fittings 22--1 22. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Quick Release Valve 23--1 23. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Brake Power Regulator Valve 24--1 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Multifunction Valve 25--1 25. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1208 Drawbar Air Controls, Lines and Fittings 26--1 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 13 Wheels and Tracks
1311 Wheel and Hub 27--1 27. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1313 Tire 28--1 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 14 Steering
1405 Turntable Assembly and Bearing 29--1 29. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 15 Frame, Towing Attachments, Drawbars and Articulation Systems
1501 Rear Suspension Hanger 30--1 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1503 Drawbar Assembly 31--1 31. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1503 Drawbar Safety Chain 32--1 32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1504 Spare Tire Mount, Winch and Pulley 33--1 33. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 16 Springs and Shock Absorbers
1601 Front Spring and Saddle Assembly 34--1 34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1601 Rear Spring and Saddle Assembly 35--1 35. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1604 Shock Absorbers 36--1 36. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 18 Body, Cab, Hood and Hull
1801 Mud Flaps 37--1 37. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1801 Flatrack Locks 38--1 38. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1801 Flatrack Lock Air Chambers, Lines and Fittings 39--1 39. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1808 Stowage Box 40--1 40. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 21 Bumpers, Guards and Marine Fenders
2101 Bumper, Junction Box Cover and Flatrack Locking Pins 41--1 41. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 22 Body, Chassis, Hull and Accessory Items
2202 Reflectors 42--1 42. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2210 Data Plates 43--1 43. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 33 Special Purpose Kits
3307 Trailer Extended Drawbar/Light Bar Kit 44--1 44. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 94 Repair Kits
9401 Repair Kits KITS--1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 95 General Use Standardized Parts
9501 Bulk Material BULK--1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .



TM 9--2330--385--24P

iii/(iv blank)

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Continued)

Illus/
Page Figure

Section III. SPECIAL TOOLS LIST 45--1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Group 26 Tools and test Equipment
2604 Unit Maintenance Special Tools 45--1 45. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

2604 Support Maintenance Special Tools 46--1 46. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Section IV. CROSS REFERENCE INDEX I--1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

National Stock Number Index I--1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Part Number Index I--7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .





TM 9--2330--385--24P

1

UNIT, DIRECT SUPPORT AND
GENERAL SUPPORT MAINTENANCE

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LIST

Section I. INTRODUCTION

1. SCOPE.

This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special Test, Measurement, and Diagnostic
Equipment (TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of Unit, Direct Support, and
General Support Maintenance of the M1076 Trailer, Palletized Load System (PLST). It authorizes the requisitioning,
issue, and disposition of spares, repair parts and special tools as indicated by the source, maintenance, and
recoverability (SMR) codes.

2. GENERAL.

In addition to Section I, Introduction, this Repair Parts and Special Tools List (RPSTL) is divided into the following
sections:

a. Section II. Repair Parts List. A list of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL for use in the
performance of maintenance. The list also includes parts which must be removed for replacement of the
authorized parts. Parts Lists are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with the
parts in each group listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Bulk materials are listed by item name
in FIG BULK at the end of the section. Repair parts kits or sets are listed separately in their own functional
group within Section II. Repair parts for repairable special tools are also listed in the section.

b. Section III. Special Tools List. A list of special tools, special Test, Measurement and Diagnostic
Equipment (TMDE), and other special support equipment authorized by this RPSTL (as indicated by Basis of
Issue (BOI) information in DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column) for the performance of
maintenance.

c. Section IV. Cross-Reference Indexes. A list, in National Item Identification Number (NIIN)
sequence, of all National stock numbered items appearing in the listings, followed by a list in alphanumeric
sequence of all part numbers appearing in the listings. National stock numbers and part numbers are
cross-referenced to each illustration figure and item number appearance.

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTIONS II AND III).
a. Item No. (Column (1)). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

b. SMR Code (Column (2)). The Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability (SMR) code is a 5-position
code containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance category authorization criteria, and disposition
instruction, as shown in the following breakout:



B

Source
Code

Maintenance
Code

Recoverability
Code

B B B1st two
positionsXX

How you get an item

XX
B B

3rd position 4th position

X

B

Who determines
disposition
action on an
unserviceable
item

Who can do
complete repair*
on the item

Who can install,
replace or use
the item

PA
PB
PC**
PD
PE
PF
PG

KD
KF
KB

MO- (Made at org
Level)

MF- (Made at DS
Level)

MH- (Made at GS
Level)

ML- (Made at
Specialized Re-
pair Act (SRA))

MD- (Made at Depot)

>

>

>

TM 9--2330--385--24P

2

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTIONS II AND III) (CONT).

* Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance tasks for
the �Repair� function in a use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

(1) Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of
an end item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follows:

Code Explanation

Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with these
source codes. They are authorized to the category indicated by the code
entered in the 3rd position of the SMR code.

**NOTE: Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They are
part of a kit which is authorized to the maintenance category indicated in the 3rd
position of the SMR code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They
must be made from bulk material which is identified by the part number in the
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the Bulk
Material group of the repair parts list in this RPSTL. If the item is authorized
to you by the 3rd position code of the SMR code, but the source code indicates it is
made at a higher level, order the item from the higher level of maintenance.



AO- (Assembled by
org Level)

AF- (Assembled by
DS Level)

AH- (Assembled by
GS Level)

AL- (Assembled by
SRA)

AD- (Assembled by
Depot)

>

TM 9--2330--385--24P

3

Code Explanation

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. The
parts that make up the assembled item must be requisitioned or fabricated and
assembled at the level of maintenance indicated by the source code. If the 3rd
position code of the SMR code authorizes you to replace the item, but the
source code indicated the item is assembled at a higher level, order the item
from the higher level of maintenance.

XA- Do not requisition an �XA�-coded item. Order its next higher assembly. (Also, refer to the NOTE below.)

XB- If an �XB� item is not available from salvage, order it using the CAGEC and part number given.

XC- Installation drawing, diagram, instruction sheet, field service drawing, that is identified by manufacturer�s part
number.

XD- Item is not stocked. Order an �XD�-coded item through normal supply channels using the CAGEC and part
number given, if no NSN is available.

NOTE
Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply
for items with the above source codes, except for those source coded �XA�.

(2) Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to USE and
REPAIR support items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR
Code as follows:

(a) The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance level authorized
to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will indicate
authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance.

Code Application/Explanation

C - Crew or operator maintenance done within organizational maintenance.

O - Unit Maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.

F - Direct support level can remove, replace, and use the item.

H - General support level can remove, replace, and use the item.

L - Specialized repair activity can remove, replace, and use the item.

D - Depot level can remove, replace, and use the item.



TM 9--2330--385--24P

4

3. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTIONS II AND III) (CONT).

(b) The maintenance code entered in the fourth position indicates whether the item is to be repaired and
identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to perform complete repair (i.e., all
authorized maintenance functions). (NOTE: Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower
level of maintenance, if authorized by the Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.)
This position will contain one of the following maintenance codes:

Code Application/Explanation

O - Unit Maintenance is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

F - Direct support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

H - General support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

L - Specialized repair activity is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

D - Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.

Z - Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.

B - No repair is authorized. (No parts or special tools are authorized for the maintenance of �B�-coded
item.) However, the item may be reconditioned by adjusting, lubrication, etc., at the user level.

(3) Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on
unserviceable items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR Code as follows:

Code Application/Explanation

Z - Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the level of
maintenance shown in the 3rd position of SMR Code.

O - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at
organizational level.

F - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
direct support level.

H - Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the item at
the general support level.

D - Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot. Condemnation
and disposal of item not authorized below depot level.

L - Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal not authorized below specialized repair activity (SRA).

A - Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific reasons
(e.g., precious metal content, high dollar value, critical material or hazardous material).
Refer to appropriate manuals/directives for specific instructions.



NSN
NSN i.e. (5305-01-574-1467).

NIIN

TM 9--2330--385--24P

5

c. NSN (Column (3)). The National Stock Number for the item is listed in this column.

d. CAGEC (Column (4)). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric
code which is used to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplied the item.

e. Part Number (Column (5)). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual,
company, firm, corporation, or government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by
means of its engineering drawings, specifications standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or
range of items.

NOTE
When you use a NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part
number from the part ordered.

f. Description and Usable On Code (UOC) (Column (6)). This column includes the following
information:

(1) The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

(2) Part numbers for bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line item entry for the item to be
manufactured/fabricated.

(3) In the Special Tools List section, the basis of issue (BOI) appears as the last line(s) in the entry for each
special tool, special TMDE, and other special support equipment. When density of equipments supported
exceeds density spread indicated in the BOI, the total authorization is increased proportionately.

(4) The statement �END OF FIGURE� appears just below the last item description in Column 5 for a given
figure in both Section II and Section III.

g. QTY (Column (7)). The QTY (quantity per figure column) indicates the quantity of the item used in the
breakout shown on the illustration figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, or an
assembly. A �V� appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and the
quantity may vary from application to application.

4. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTION IV).

a. National Stock Number (NSN) Index.

(1) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN by National Item Identification Number (NIIN)
sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN i.e.:

When using this column to locate an item, ignore the first 4 digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN should be
used when ordering items by stock number.

(2) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The figures
are in numerical order in Section II and Section III.

(3) ITEM column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG.
column. This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.



TM 9--2330--385--24P

6

4. EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS (SECTION IV) (CONT).

b. Part Number Index. Part numbers in this index are listed by part number in ascending alphanumeric
sequence (i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each
group in order A through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order).

(1) CAGEC column. The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a 5-digit numeric code used
to identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency, etc., that supplies the item.

(2) PART NUMBER column. Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, firm,
corporation, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its
engineering drawings, specifications, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

(3) STOCK NUMBER column. This column lists the NSN for the associated part number and manufacturer
identified in the PART NUMBER and CAGE columns to the left.

(4) FIG. column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in Sections II
and III.

(5) ITEM column. This item number is that number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced
in adjacent figure number column.

5. SPECIAL INFORMATION.

a. Usable On Code. The usable on code appears in the lower left corner of the Description column
heading. Usable on codes are shown as �UOC....� in the Description Column (justified left) on the last line
applicable item description/nomenclature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models. Identification of the
usable code in this publication is:

Code Used On
076 Trailer, Palletized Load System (PLST), Model M1076

b. Fabrication Instructions. Bulk materials required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk Material
Functional Group of this RPSTL. Part numbers for bulk materials are also referenced in the description column
of the line item entry for the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions for items
source coded to be manufactured or fabricated are found in TM 9--2330--385--14.

c. Assembly Instructions. Detailed assembly instructions for items source coded tobe assembled from
component spare/repair parts are found in TM 9--2330--385--14. Items that make up the assembly are listed
immediately following the assembly item entry or reference is made to an applicable figure.

d. Kits. Line item entries for repair parts kits appear in a group in Section II (see Table of Contents).

e. Index Numbers. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column will have an index number shown
in the item number column. This index number is a cross--reference between the National Stock Number/Part
Number Index and the Bulk Material List in Section II.

g. Associated Publications. The publications listed below pertain to the Palletized Load System and its
components:

Publication Short Title
TM 9--2330--385--14 Trailer, Palletized Load System (PLST) M1076



TM 9--2330--385--24P

7

6. HOW TO LOCATE PARTS.

a. When National Stock Number or Part Number is NOT Known.

(1) First. Using the table of contents, determine the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item
belongs. This is necessary since figures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups, and listings are
divided into the same groups.

(2) Second. Find the figure covering the assembly group or subassembly group to which the item belongs.

(3) Third. Identify the item on the figure and note the item number.

(4) Fourth. Refer to the Repair Parts List for the figure to find the part number for the item number noted
on the figure.

b. When National Stock Number or Part Number is Known.

(1) First. Using the Index of National Stock Numbers and Part Numbers, find the pertinent National Stock
Number or Part Number. The NSN index is in National Item Identification Number (NIIN) sequence (see paragraph
4a.(1)). The part numbers in the Part Number index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence (see paragraph 4b.).
Both indexes cross-reference you to the illustration figure and item number of the item you are looking for.

(2) Second. After finding the figure and item number, verify that the item is the one you are looking for, then
locate the item number in the repair parts list for the figure.

7. ABBREVIATIONS.

Abbreviations used in this manual are listed in MIL-STD-12.



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 1 FRONT ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

1-1

GROUP 06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

FIG. 1 FRONT ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

1 PFOFF 5930-01-396-7938 45152 1864490 BOX ASSY,ELECT,FRT 1

2 PFFZZ 5998-01-412-1350 45152 2HS176 .CIRCUIT BRD ASSY,F 1

3 PFFZZ 5365-01-371-0961 7J349 2510006 .SPACER,BOARD MTG 2

4 PFFZZ 5905-01-423-8059 91637 PH-25-7R7 .RESISTOR 2

5 PAFZZ 5310-00-934-9761 96906 MS35649-264 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON  NO. 6-32 8

6 PAFZZ 5310-00-929-6395 96906 MS35338-136 .WASHER,LOCK  NO. 6 8

7 PAFZZ 5310-01-371-7178 86928 5716-36-032 .WASHER,FLAT  5/8 COPPER 4

8 PFOZZ 5330-01-358-9265 77940 16958 .GASKET 1

9 PAOZZ 5940-01-012-0738 06383 P18-6LF .TERMINAL,LUG 12

10 MOOZZ -  -   - 7J349 65180101-V .WIRE ASSEMBLY  MAKE FROM WIRE P/N 1

65180101 (7J349), USE QTY AS REQUIRED

11 PFOZZ 5935-01-359-5444 55561 CIR020R-28-51S-F .SOCKET,12 PRONG 1

80

12 PAOZZ 5305-00-054-6656 96906 MS51957-32 .SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 6-32X3/4 8

13 PFOZZ 5935-01-366-8216 77940 CIR 28TF .CAP,DUST 1

14 PFOZZ 5935-01-367-6084 77940 CIR 24TF .CAP,DUST 1

15 PFOZZ 5935-01-425-1921 77940 CIR020R-24-10S-F .SOCKET,7 PRONG 1

80

16 PFOZZ 5330-01-271-1443 55561 16957 .GASKET 1

17 PFFZZ 5905-01-423-8063 91637 PH-25-23R7 .RESISTOR 2

18 PAFZZ 5310-01-371-4914 7J349 2835001 .NUT,HEX  5/8-18 4

19 PAFZZ 5305-00-054-6668 96906 MS51957-43 .SCREW,MACHINE  M6X12 4

20 PAFZZ 5310-01-371-4935 7J349 2850801 .WASHER,LOCK  NO. 8 4

21 PAFZZ 5305-01-424-3863 45152 2HS178 .SCREW,MACHINE  M6X12 4

22 PAOZZ 5305-00-470-3321 96906 MS51849-74 SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1 1/2 4

23 PAOZZ 5310-00-208-1918 88044 AN365-1024A NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  NO. 10-24 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 2 REAR ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

2-1

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

FIG. 2 REAR ELECTRICAL BOX ASSEMBLY

1 PAOFF 5975-01-354-9430 45152 1864290 ASSEMBLY,BOX 1

2 PAFZZ 5310-01-371-7178 86928 5716-36-032 .WASHER,FLAT  5/8 COPPER 7

3 PFFZZ 5905-01-423-8063 91637 PH-25-23R7 .RESISTOR 5

4 PFFZZ 5905-01-423-8132 91637 PH-25-24R1 .RESISTOR 2

5 PAFZZ 5310-01-371-4914 7J349 2835001 .NUT,HEX  5/8-18 7

6 PFFZZ 5325-01-123-5695 70485 546 .GROMMET,NONMETALLIC 1

7 PAFZZ 5305-01-424-3863 45152 2HS178 .SCREW,MACHINE  M6X12 4

8 PFFZZ 5998-01-408-9023 7J349 209192 .CIRCUIT BRD ASSY,R 1

9 PFFZZ 5365-01-371-0962 7J349 2510005 .SPACER,BOARD MOUNT 2

10 MFFZZ -  -   - 7J349 65180101-V .WIRE ASSEMBLY  MAKE FROM WIRE P/N 1

65180101 (7J349), USE QTY AS REQUIRED

11 PAOZZ 5305-00-470-3321 96906 MS51849-74 SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1 1/2 4

12 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-5096 78519 1571850 NUT,SLFLKG  NO. 10-24 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 2A JUNCTION BOX

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P C02

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

2A-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 2A JUNCTION BOX

1 PFOZZ 5305-01-249-8564 45152 59031AX SCREW,MACHINE 10-24x3/4 4

2 PAOZZ -  -   - 13548 50800 BOX,JUNCTION 1

3 PAOZZ 5310-01-053-0993 72962 22NM-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 10-24 8

4 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3313329 GRIP,CORD 7

5 PAOZZ 5310-01-053-0993 72962 22NM-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 10-24 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 3 FLATRACK LOCK SENSOR



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

3-1

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

FIG. 3 FLATRACK LOCK SENSOR

1 PAOZZ 5310-00-208-1918 88044 AN365-1024A NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  NO. 10-24 2

2 PFOZZ 5930-01-366-6996 91929 LSQAB3K173-1A SWITCH,LIMIT 1

3 PFOZZ 5305-01-370-0033 45152 1928970 SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1 1/2 2

4 PAOZZ 5935-01-214-5259 77060 12015792 CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG 1

5 PAOZZ 5999-01-214-9682 77060 12010182 CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 2

6 PAOZZ 5975-01-226-8078 77060 12010293 BOOT,D&M SEAL 2

7 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 2

8 PAOZZ 5340-01-204-4888 84971 TA720-S8 CLAMP,LOOP 2

9 PAOZZ 5305-01-337-9120 45152 1754140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X1 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 4 FRONT SIDE MARKER LIGHTS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

4-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 4 FRONT SIDE MARKER LIGHTS

1 PFOZZ 5340-01-366-3355 45152 1864360 BRACKET 2

2 PAOZZ 5340-01-108-2909 81860 WB1-060 MOUNT,RESILIENT 4

3 PAOZZ 5310-01-353-6045 45152 2302HX WASHER,PLAIN  1/4 4

4 PAOZZ 5305-00-470-3321 96906 MS51849-74 SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1 1/2 4

5 PFOZZ 5305-00-984-6210 45152 59030AX SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1/2 4

6 PAOOO 6220-00-113-0986 96906 MS35423-3 LIGHT,CLEARANCE 2

7 PAOZZ 5310-00-208-1918 88044 AN365-1024A NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  NO. 10-24 8

8 PAOZZ 5340-00-500-0036 81860 WR1-060 MOUNT,RESILIENT 4

9 PFOOO 6150-01-357-8342 45152 1875730 WIRE HARNESS,LH 1

10 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 1

11 PAOZZ 5940-01-064-1452 00779 55039-2 .TERMINAL,LUG 1

12 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

13 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

14 PFOZZ 5975-00-296-1669 56501 2521 .BOX,CONNECTOR,ELEC 1

15 PFOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 2

16 PFOOO 6150-01-357-1569 45152 1875720 WIRE HARNESS,RH 1

17 PFOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 2

18 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

19 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

20 PFOZZ 5975-00-296-1669 56501 2521 .BOX,CONNECTOR,ELEC 1

21 PAOZZ 5940-01-064-1452 00779 55039-2 .TERMINAL,LUG 1

22 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 1

23 PAOZZ 5340-00-404-4101 75272 C0V1313 .CLAMP,LOOP 1

24 PAOZZ 5310-00-984-3806 96906 MS51922-9 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  5/16-18 1

25 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 45152 1754210 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 4A FRONT MARKER LIGHTS

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

4A-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 4A FRONT MARKER LIGHTS

1 PFOZZ 5305-00-984-6210 45152 59030AX SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1/2 10

2 PAOOO 6220-01-482-5574 13548 07407 LIGHT,AMBER MARKER 4

3 PAOZZ 5310-01-053-0993 72962 22NM-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING NO 10-24 14

4 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3117498 BRACKET,LIGHT MOUNTING, RH 1

5 PAOZZ 5305-01-487-2283 45152 104640A SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HD NO 10-24x1.50 4

6 PAOZZ 5310-01-353-6045 45152 2302HX WASHER,PLAIN  1/4 4

7 PAOZZ 5340-00-404-4101 75272 C0V1313 CLAMP,LOOP 1

8 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 52167 WCO312PB SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 1

9 PAOZZ 5310-01-340-5671 45152 1333510 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 5/16-18 1

10 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3117497 BRACKET,LIGHT MOUNTING, LH 1

11 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3117499 BRACKET,MOUNT,REFLECTOR 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 5 REAR SIDE MARKER LIGHTS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

5-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 5 REAR SIDE MARKER LIGHTS

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 2

2 PFOZZ 6220-00-741-1843 96906 MS35423-4 LIGHT,CLEARANCE,RED 2

3 PAOZZ 5305-00-470-3321 96906 MS51849-74 SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1 1/2 4

4 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-5096 78519 1571850 NUT,SLFLKG  NO. 10-24 6

5 PAOZZ 5340-01-108-2909 81860 WB1-060 MOUNT,RESILIENT 4

6 PAOZZ 5340-00-500-0036 81860 WR1-060 MOUNT,RESILIENT 4

7 PAOZZ 5310-01-353-6045 45152 2302HX WASHER,PLAIN  1/4 4

8 PAOZZ 5310-00-208-1918 88044 AN365-1024A NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  NO. 10-24 4

9 PFOOO 6150-01-357-1566 45152 1875650 WIRE HARNESS,MARKER 1

10 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 2

11 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

12 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

13 PFOZZ 5975-00-296-1669 56501 2521 .BOX,CONNECTOR,ELEC 1

14 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 1

15 PAOZZ 5940-01-064-1452 00779 55039-2 .TERMINAL,LUG 1

16 PFOZZ 5325-01-292-8383 8U591 A-2872S GROMMET 2

17 PFOZZ 5325-00-889-3260 70485 2035 GROMMET,RUBBER 2

18 PAOZZ 5340-00-404-4101 75272 C0V1313 CLAMP,LOOP 2

19 PAOZZ 5305-01-344-8899 45152 1606140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X3/4 2

20 PFOOO 6150-01-357-1565 45152 1875640 WIRE HARNESS,MARKER 1

21 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 2

22 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

23 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

24 PFOZZ 5975-00-296-1669 56501 2521 .BOX,CONNECTOR,ELEC 1

25 PAOZZ 5940-01-064-1452 00779 55039-2 .TERMINAL,LUG 1

26 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 5A REAR SIDE MARKER LIGHTS

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

5A-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 5A REAR SIDE MARKER LIGHTS

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-053-0993 72962 22NM-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 4

2 PAOOO 6220-01-482-6113 13548 07406 LIGHT,RED MARKER 4

3 PAOZZ 5305-01-487-2283 45152 104640A SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HEAD 8

4 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3310592 BRACKET,CLEARANCE,REAR 2

5 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 2

6 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-5096 45152 1571850 NUT,SLFLKG  NO. 10-24 4

7 PAOZZ 5310-01-353-6045 45152 2302HX WASHER,PLAIN  1/4 4

8 PAOOO -  -   - 45152 3296094 WIRE HARNESS,SIDE MARKER 2

9 PAOZZ 5940-00-399-6676 19207 8338564 .TERMINAL SET, QUICK DISCONNECT 3

10 PAOZZ 5970-00-833-8562 19207 8338562 .INSULATOR,BUSHING 3

11 PAOZZ 5975-00-660-5962 19207 8724494 .CABLE NIPPLE,ELECTRICAL 3

12 PAOZZ 5940-00-230-0515 96906 MS25036-154 .TERMINAL,LUG 4

13 PFOZZ 5325-01-292-8383 8U591 A-2872S GROMMET 2

14 PFOZZ 5325-00-889-3260 70485 2035 GROMMET 2

15 PAOZZ 5305-01-344-8899 52167 WCO21OPB SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X3/4 2

16 PAOZZ 5340-00-404-4101 75272 COV1313 CLAMP,LOOP 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 6 AMBER CLEARANCE LIGHT

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

6-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 6 AMBER CLEARANCE LIGHT

1 XAOZZ -  -   - 13548 07198 BRACKET,OUTER 1

2 PAOZZ 6220-01-482-5320 13548 30255Y DIODE,LIGHT EMITTIN, AMBER 1

2 PAOZZ 6240-00-155-8717 81348 W-L-00111/60 LAMP,INCANDESCENT, USE ONLY WITH NON-LED 1
SYTLE LIGHT

3 XAOZZ -  -   - 13548 07197 BASE,MOUNTING 1

4 PAOZZ 5330-01-459-0193 13548 5494 GASKET,MOUNTING 1

5 PFOZZ 6150-01-459-1811 13548 94626 PIGTAIL 1

6 PAOZZ 5305-00-059-3660 96906 MS51958-64 SCREW,MACHINE  10-32X5/8 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 7 RED CLEARANCE LIGHT

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

7-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 7 RED CLEARANCE LIGHTS

1 XAOZZ -  -   - 13548 07198 BRACKET,OUTER 1

2 PAOZZ 6220-01-482-5444 13548 30255R DIODE,LIGHT EMITTIN, RED 1

2 PAOZZ 6240-00-155-8717 81348 W-L-00111/60 LAMP,INCANDESCENT, USE ONLY WITH NON-LED 1
STYLE LIGHT

3 XAOZZ -  -   - 13548 07197 BASE,MOUNTING 1

4 PAOZZ 5330-01-459-0193 13548 5494 GASKET,MOUNTING 1

5 PFOZZ 6150-01-459-1811 13548 94626 PIGTAIL 1

6 PAOZZ 5305-00-059-3660 96906 MS51958-64 SCREW,MACHINE  10-32X5/8 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 8 IDENTIFICATION LIGHTS



SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

8-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 8 IDENTIFICATION LIGHTS

1 PAOOO 6150-01-357-6223 45152 1875630 WIRE HARNESS,ID LT 1

2 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 4

3 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

4 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

5 PFOZZ 5975-00-280-7763 15235 CGB194 .BOX CONNECTOR,ELECT 1

6 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 3

7 PFOZZ 5940-00-230-0515 96906 MS25036-154 .TERMINAL,LUG 1

8 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-5096 78519 1571850 NUT,SLFLKG  NO. 10-24 6

9 PAOZZ 5305-01-249-8564 45152 59031AX SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X3/4 6

10 PFOZZ 6220-00-741-1843 96906 MS35423-4 LIGHT,CLEARANCE,RED 3

11 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-0450 45152 351AX WASHER,LOCK  3/8 4

12 PAOZZ 5310-00-655-9544 96906 MS35690-604 NUT,PLAIN,HEX  3/8-16 4

13 PFOZZ 5340-01-384-9511 42366 16282B-35005 MOUNT,SHEAR 2

14 PFOZZ 5340-01-358-6696 45152 1874550 BRACKET,I.D LIGHT 1

END OF FIGURE





TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 9 COMPOSITE TAIL LIGHT SHEET 1 OF 2

SECTION II TM 9-2330-385-24P



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 9 COMPOSITE TAIL LIGHT SHEET 2 OF 2

SECTION II TM 9-2330-385-24P



SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

9-1

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 9 COMPOSITE TAIL LIGHT

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-056-5448 52304 X-8S-601 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X3/4 2

2 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 1875690 W-006 WIRE ASSY  MAKE FROM WIRE P/N 1244FX 1

(45152), 6 IN LG

3 PFOZZ -  -   - 09769 34125 .TERMINAL,RING  5/16 1

4 PFOZZ 5940-01-364-8636 00779 321165 .TERMINAL,WIRE  1/2 1

5 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-0450 45152 351AX WASHER,LOCK  3/8 2

6 PAOZZ 5310-01-062-3379 45152 362-AX WASHER,FLAT  3/8 2

7 PAOZZ -  -   - 13548 07411 LIGHT CMPST TAIL 1

8 PAOZZ -  -   - 13548 26660A .PIGTAIL 1

9 PAOZZ 6240-00-019-3093 96906 MS15570-623 LAMP,INCANDESCENT USED ONLY WITH INCANDESCENT
LIGHT ASSEMBLY

1

10 PAOZZ 6240-01-447-3779 96906 MS35478-1683 LAMP,INCANDESCENT USED ONLY WITH INCANDESCENT
LIGHT ASSEMBLY

1

11 PAOZZ 5331-00-462-0907 19207 11639519-2 PACKING,PREFORMED USED ONLY WITH INCANDESCENT
LIGHT ASSEMBLY

1

12 PFOZZ 6220-01-284-2709 19207 12360850-1 LIGHT,MARKER USED ONLY WITH INCANDESCENT LIGHT
ASSEMBLY

1

13 PFOZZ 6220-01-297-3217 19207 12360870-2 STOP LIGHT,VEHICULAR USED ONLY WITH
INCANDESCENT LIGHT ASSEMBLY

1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 10 MAIN WIRING HARNESS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

10-1

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING

HARNESS

FIG. 10 MAIN WIRING HARNESS

1 PFOOO 6150-01-357-8343 45152 1875700 WIRE HARNESS 1

2 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 8

3 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 2

4 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 2

5 PFOZZ 5975-00-280-7763 15235 CGB194 .BOX CONNECTOR,ELECT 2

6 PFOOO 6150-01-357-8344 45152 1875710 WIRE HARNESS 1

7 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 8

8 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 2

9 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 2

10 PFOZZ 5975-00-280-7763 15235 CGB194 .BOX CONNECTOR,ELECT 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 10A MAIN WIRING HARNESS

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

10A-1

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING

HARNESS

FIG. 10A MAIN WIRING HARNESS

1 PAOOO -  -   - 45152 3295934 WIRING HARNESS,FRONT 1

2 PAOZZ 5975-00-660-5962 19207 8724494 .CABLE NIPPLE,ELECTRICAL 4

3 PAOZZ 5970-00-833-8562 19207 8338562 .INSULATOR,BUSHING 4

4 PAOZZ 5940-00-399-6676 19207 8338564 .TERMINAL SET,QUICK DISCONNECT 4

5 PAOZZ 5940-00-230-0515 81343 MS25036-154 .TERMINAL,LUG 11

6 PAOZZ 5935-01-454-1789 11139 W12S .RETAINER,ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 1

7 PAOZZ -  -   - 11139 DT06-12S .CONNECTOR, 12 POS PLUG 1

8 PAOZZ 5999-01-372-4955 19207 12419140 .CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 12

9 PAOZZ 5935-00-280-2353 96906 MS3057-16A .CLAMP,CABLE,ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 2

10 PAOZZ 5975-00-177-2283 88044 AN3420-16 .BUSHING,ELECTRICAL CONDUCTOR 12

11 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 55561 CIR020R-28-51S-F80 .CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE,ELECTRICAL 1

12 PAOZZ 5935-01-366-8216 45152 1875570 .COVER,ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR 1

13 PAOZZ 5935-01-425-1921 55561 CIR020R-24-10S-F80 .CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE,ELECTRICAL 1

14 PAOZZ 5935-01-367-6084 45152 1875560 .COVER,ELECTRICAL,CONNECTOR 1

15 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3295935 DIODE ASSEMBLY 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 11 COMPOSITE TAIL LIGHT HARNESS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

11-1

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING

HARNESS

FIG. 11 COMPOSITE TAIL LIGHT HARNESS

1 PAOOO 6150-01-357-1568 45152 1875620 WIRE HARNESS,LEFT 1

2 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 4

3 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

4 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

5 PFOZZ 5975-00-280-7763 15235 CGB194 .BOX CONNECTOR,ELECT 1

6 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 4

7 PAOOO 6150-01-357-1567 45152 1875610 WIRE HARNESS,RIGHT 1

8 PAOZZ 5940-01-288-4774 00779 341002-6 .TERMINAL,QDISC 4

9 PFOZZ 5310-01-227-6093 83879 1-50S .NUT,LOCK  1/2 1

10 PFOZZ 5330-00-588-0892 56501 5262 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

11 PFOZZ 5975-00-280-7763 15235 CGB194 .BOX CONNECTOR,ELECT 1

12 PAOZZ 5935-00-167-7775 96906 MS27144-1 .CONNECTOR,PLUG 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 12 FLATRACK LOCK INTERVEHICULAR CABLE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

12-1

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING

HARNESS

FIG. 12 FLATRACK LOCK INTERVEHICULAR

CABLE

1 PAOOO 6150-01-369-6087 45152 1972960 WIRE HARNESS 1

2 PFOZZ 5340-01-372-6389 71468 CA121004-6 .COVER,CONNECTOR 1

3 PFOZZ 5935-01-373-9776 71468 CA3106E18-10PB-F .CONNECTOR 1

80

4 PFOZZ 5975-00-284-5095 83743 CG-3750 .SEAL,GRIP,CABLE 1

5 PFOZZ 5975-00-152-1075 56501 141 .LOCKNUT,ELEC CONDU 1

6 PAOZZ 5975-01-226-8078 77060 12010293 .BOOT,D&M SEAL 2

7 PAOZZ 5935-01-214-4163 77060 12010973 .CONNECTOR BODY,PLUG 1

8 PAOZZ 5999-01-319-7394 77060 12089305 .CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 2

9 PFOZZ 5935-01-174-1235 11139 114017 .PLUG,PIPE 2

10 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-1116 82458 T893R NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 1

11 PFOZZ 5340-01-382-9906 45152 1864520 BRACKET,TWIST 1

12 PFOZZ 5340-00-954-6014 96906 MS21333-121 CLAMP,LOOP 1

13 PFOZZ 5305-01-296-0341 45152 736HX1 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X7/8 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 13 INTERVEHICULAR CONNECTORS

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

13-1

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING

HARNESS

FIG. 13 INTERVEHICULAR CONNECTORS

1 PAOOO 6150-01-357-6183 45152 1874980 CABLE ASSY, 24 VOLT        1
2 PFOZZ 5935-00-059-2841 96906 MS75020-1 .CONNECTOR,12 PRONG 1

3 PFOZZ 5935-01-367-6125 55561 CIR06CF-28-51P-F .CONNECTOR,12 PRONG 1

80

4 PFOZZ 5305-00-614-0267 96906 MS35265-34 ..SCREW,MACHINE  8-32X1.00 2

5 PAOZZ 5310-00-045-3299 96906 MS35338-42 ..WASHER,LOCK  NO. 8 2

6 PFOZZ 5999-01-131-7436 55561 27914-26T9 ..CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 12

7 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-1116 82458 T893R NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 2

8 PFOZZ 5340-01-204-4888 84971 TA720-S8 CLAMP,LOOP 2

9 PFOZZ 5340-01-382-9906 45152 1864520 BRACKET,TWIST 2

10 PFOZZ 5305-01-296-0341 45152 736HX1 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X7/8 2

11 PAOOO 6150-01-382-5837 45152 1864530 CABLE ASSY, 12 VOLT                                                              1

12 PFOZZ 5935-01-420-3060 68709 NIEUN-143EP .CONNECTOR,7 PRONG 1

13 PFOZZ -  -   - 55561 CIR06CF-24-10- .CONNECTOR,7 PRONG 1

PF80-626

14 PAOZZ 5310-00-045-3299 96906 MS35338-42 ..WASHER,LOCK  NO. 8 2

15 PFOZZ 5305-00-614-0267 96906 MS35265-34 ..SCREW,MACHINE  8-32X1.00 2

16 PFOZZ 5999-01-423-7676 55561 27915-26T9 ..CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 7

17 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3354275 BRACKET,TRAILER,ELECTRIC, USE ONLY ON 1
S/N YB6122 075 AND UP

18 PAOZZ 5310-01-352-7732 45152 1571870 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 6-32 8

19 PAOZZ 5305-00-984-6211 00756 NASM35206 SCREW,MACHINE 4

20 PAOZZ 5310-01-361-8388 45152 1379HX WASHER,FLAT 4

21 PAOZZ 5310-01-053-0993 72962 22NM-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 4

22 PAOZZA 5305-00-054-6656 96906 MS51957-32 SCREW,MACHINE 6-32 X .75 8

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 14 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

14-1

GROUP 10 FRONT AXLE

GROUP 1000 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 14 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

1 PBFFF 2530-01-354-9426 45152 1874500 W AXLE,FRONT 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 15 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

15-1

GROUP 11 REAR AXLE

GROUP 1100 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 15 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

1 PBFFF 2530-01-369-3499 45152 1876560 W AXLE,REAR,REAR 1

1 PFFFF 2530-01-412-6624 45152 2028500 W AXLE,REAR,FRONT 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 16 BRAKE SHOE ASSEMBLY, CAMSHAFT AND SLACK ADJUSTER



 

SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P

 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)            

 ITEM SMR   PART  

 NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY 

 

16-1 

 GROUP 12  BRAKES 

 GROUP 1202 SERVICE BRAKES 

 FIG.  16 BRAKE SHOE ASSEMBLY,CAM- 

   SHAFT AND SLACK ADJUSTER 

 
1 PAOZZ 5340-01-328-4418 78500 3105-B-210 CLIP,SPRING TENSION 2

2 PAOZZ 3120-00-322-6430 78500 1779R18 ROLLER,LIN-ROT MOT 2

3 PAOZZ 5315-00-784-0637 78500 1218G85 PIN,RETURN SPRING 2

4 PAOZZ 5360-01-358-6734 78500 2258-Z-416-S SPRING,RETURN 1

5 PAOZZ 2530-01-354-9427 78500 A75-3222-S-1293 BRAKE & LINING ASSY 1

6 PFOZZ 5360-01-384-6813 78500 2258-Q-615-S SPRING,HELI,EXT 1

7 PFOZZ -  -  - 78500 2210-N-6592 CAMSHAFT,RIGHT  REAR 1

7 PFOZZ 2530-01-359-8082 78500 2210-U-6573 CAMSHAFT,RIGHT  FRONT 1

7 PFOZZ 2530-01-360-2230 78500 2210-P-6594 CAMSHAFT,LEFT  REAR 1

7 PFOZZ 2530-01-360-3334 78500 2210-V-6574 CAMSHAFT,LEFT  FRONT 1

8 PFOZZ 3120-00-255-6042 78500 1225B496 BUSHING,ANCHOR PIN 1

9 PFOZZ 5315-01-129-6898 78500 1259-N-274 PIN,SHLDR,HDLS 1

10 PFOZZ 5305-01-359-1367 78500 10-X-1421 SCREW,SELF-TAPPING 4

11 PFOZZ 2530-01-359-8091 78500 A-3105-L-1078 RETAINER ASSY 1

12 PAOZZ 5330-01-328-6090 78500 1205-Q-2123 GASKET 2

13 PFOZZ 5310-01-358-7970 78500 1229-S-4101-S WASHER,CAMSHAFT 1

14 PFOZZ 5325-01-358-8108 78500 1229-T-4102-S RING,RETAINER 1

15 PFOZZ 3040-01-393-5242 78500 2207-M-13 COLLAR 1

16 PFOZZ 5325-00-204-5061 19207 11662296-9 RING,RETAINING 1

17 PFOZZ 5310-01-133-5373 78500 1229-B-1848 WASHER,FLAT 1

18 PFOZZ 2530-01-360-2228 78500 A28-3275-H-1152S SLACK ADJUSTER 1

19 PFFZZ 5315-01-267-7570 96906 MS24665-319 .PIN,COTTER  3/32X1 1

20 PFFZZ 5315-00-839-5822 96906 MS24665-353 .PIN,COTTER  1/8X1 1

21 PAOZZ 4730-01-317-0682 78500 1898-R-720 .FITTING,LUBE 1

22 PFOZZ 3040-01-314-6488 78500 A1-2297-M-6461 .GUIDE-PAWL ASSY 1

23 PAOZZ 2530-01-445-3914 78500 2260-S-1111 .BOOT,VEHICULAR COMP 1

24 PAOZZ 5975-01-444-5969 78500 2257-N-40 .STRAP,TIEDOWN,ELECT 1

25 PFOZZ 5365-00-753-4865 47353 B1221 SPACER,RING 1

26 PFOZZ 2530-01-363-2378 78500 A-3105-G-1151 BUSHING ASSY,CMSHFT 1

27 PFOZZ 5305-01-315-3563 78500 10-X-1348 SCREW,TAPPING 4

28 PFOZZ 5310-01-359-3049 78500 1229-R-4100-S WASHER,CAMSHAFT 1

 
 END OF FIGURE 



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 17 FRONT AXLE BRAKE CHAMBERS, LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

17-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 17 FRONT AXLE BRAKE CHAMBERS,

LINES AND FITTINGS

1 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018536 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-80 1

(01276), 49 IN  LG

1 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018537 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N 1

FC350-08 (01276), 49 IN  LG

2 PFOZZ 4730-00-852-4308 01276 190296-8 .FITTING 1

3 PFOZZ 4730-00-684-7441 01276 411-8S .FITTING 1

4 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018538 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N 1

FC350-10 (01276), 32 IN  LG

4 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018543 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-10 1

(01276), 32 IN  LG

5 PAOZZ 4730-00-568-2258 01276 411-10S .FITTING 2

6 PAOZZ 2530-01-359-9538 78500 C10-3276-X-24 CHAMBER ASSY 2

7 PFOZZ 4730-00-728-2393 01276 2023-6-10S ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 2

8 PFOZZ 4730-00-995-1570 96906 MS51508A8 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 2

9 PAOZZ 2530-01-314-9318 4B100 9019002 PARTS KIT,BRAKE CHB  CHAMBER 2

10 PFOZZ 5306-01-313-9961 4B100 9007003 BOLT,MACHINE 2

11 PAOZZ 5310-00-178-7733 78500 1229U1503Z WASHER,FLAT  5/8 4

12 PAOZZ 5310-01-325-7399 78500 NL-210 NUT,LOCK  5/8-11 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 18 REAR AXLE BRAKE CHAMBERS, LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

18-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 18 REAR AXLE BRAKE CHAMBERS,

LINES AND FITTINGS

1 PAOZZ 5310-00-984-3806 96906 MS51922-9 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  5/16-18 3

2 PFOZZ 5340-00-404-4100 75272 COV2113 CLAMP,LOOP 1

3 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 45152 1754210 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 3

4 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018109 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 208 IN LG

5 PFOZZ 4730-01-091-8032 93061 68NTA-8-6 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 2

6 PFOZZ 4730-00-511-1677 93061 207ACBH-6 COUPLING,PIPE 2

7 PFOZZ 4730-00-469-7797 93061 2225P-6 TEE,PIPE 1

8 PFOZZ 4730-00-813-9611 01276 2021-6-8S CONNECTOR 2

9 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018523 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-08 1

(01276), 47 IN  LG

9 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018524 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-08 1

(01276), 47 IN  LG

10 PFOZZ 4730-00-852-4308 01276 190296-8 .FITTING 1

11 PFOZZ 4730-00-684-7441 01276 411-8S .FITTING 1

12 PAOZZ 5340-00-224-1204 84971 TA720S24 CLAMP,LOOP 2

13 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018114 TUBING MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 265 IN LG

14 PFOZZ -  -   - 01276 2030-6-8S TEE,HOSE 1

15 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018525 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-08 1

(01276), 45 IN  LG

15 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018526 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-08 1

(01276), 45 IN  LG

16 PFOZZ 4730-00-684-7441 01276 411-8S .FITTING 1

17 PFOZZ 4730-00-852-4308 01276 190296-8 .FITTING 1

18 PAOZZ 2530-01-359-9538 78500 C10-3276-X-24 CHAMBER ASSY 4

19 PFOZZ 4730-00-728-2393 01276 2023-6-10S ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 4

20 PFOZZ 4730-00-995-1570 96906 MS51508A8 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 4

21 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018539 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-10 1

(01276), 38 IN  LG

21 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018540 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-10 1

(01276), 38 IN  LG

22 PAOZZ 4730-00-568-2258 01276 411-10S .FITTING 2

23 PAOZZ 2530-01-314-9318 4B100 9019002 PARTS KIT,BRAKE CHB  CHAMBER 2

24 PFOZZ 5306-01-313-9961 4B100 9007003 BOLT,MACHINE 2

25 PAOZZ 5310-00-178-7733 78500 1229U1503Z WASHER,FLAT  5/8 8

26 PAOZZ 5310-01-325-7399 78500 NL-210 NUT,LOCK  5/8-11 8

27 PFOZZ 4730-01-115-7362 79470 1469X8X4 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

28 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018541 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-10 1

(01276), 36 IN  LG

28 MOOOO -  -   - 45152 3018542 HOSE ASSY  MAKE FROM HOSE P/N FC350-10 1

(01276), 36 IN  LG

29 PAOZZ 4730-00-568-2258 01276 411-10S .FITTING 2

30 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018111 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 100 IN LG

31 PAOZZ 5305-01-337-9120 45152 1754140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X1 1



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

18-2

32 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 1

33 PAOZZ -  -   - 81343 8-8-4 100425BA TEE,PIPE TO TUBE 1

34 PFOZZ 5340-01-358-6694 45152 1874820 BRACKET,TWIST 1

35 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018107 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 222 IN LG

36 PFOZZ 5340-01-394-5384 45152 2060230 BRACKET 1

37 PFOZZ 5306-01-395-0831 45152 2060220 U-BOLT 1

38 PAOZZ 5310-01-150-5918 45152 110312A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/4-10 2

END OF FIGURE





TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 19 BRAKE RELAY VALVE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

19-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 19 BRAKE RELAY VALVE

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-156-9457 45152 1333170 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X1 2

2 PAOZZ 5310-01-151-1036 45152 115307A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 2

3 PFOZZ 2530-01-147-9995 06853 102166 VALVE,RELAY 1

4 PFOZZ 4730-01-318-6246 93061 219-8 PLUG,PIPE 2

5 PFOZZ 4730-00-278-4311 01276 2021-8-10S CONNECTOR 2

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-102-4123 79470 1469X10 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 20 GLAD HAND INSTALLATION



 

SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P  

 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)            

 ITEM SMR   PART  

 NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY 

 

20-1 

 GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM 

 FIG.  20 GLAD HAND INSTALLATION 

 
1 PFOZZ 4720-01-359-6482 61424 925199-BLUE HOSE ASSEMBLY,NOMME 1

2 PFOZZ 4730-00-511-1677 93061 207ACBH-6 COUPLING,PIPE 3

3 PFOZZ 4730-01-091-8032 93061 68NTA-8-6 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 1

4 PFOZZ 4730-00-249-9714 79470 3325X6 NIPPLE,PIPE 1

5 PFOZZ 5340-01-394-4483 OV4Z1 12715-061 CAP,PROTECTIVE,D&M 1

6 PFOZZ 4730-00-289-0232 30327 123B3-8X1-4 REDUCER,PIPE 1

7 PAOZZ 4330-00-837-4151 06853 226908 FILTER,AIR 1

8 PFOZZ 4730-01-134-7758 79470 1466X6 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI 1

9 PFOZZ 4730-01-347-0828 73992 4200 COUPLING HALF,QUICK 1

10 PFOZZ 4720-01-359-6483 61424 925199-RED COIL,RED 1

11 PFOZZ 4730-00-469-7797 93061 2225P-6 TEE,PIPE 1

12 PFOZZ 4730-01-082-8799 30327 4-468-F-10X06 ADAPTER,STR,P TO T 1

13 PFOZZ 4730-01-085-6577 79470 1469X4X6 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

14 PFOZZ 3040-01-382-8736 06721 N-20405-NB COUPLING,EMERGENCY  WITH FILTER AND 1

     SEAL 

15 PFOZZ 2940-01-385-8931 06721 1048011 .SCREEN,FILTER 1

16 PFOZZ 5330-00-172-1919 98343 1509 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

17 PFOZZ 4730-01-384-1441 06721 N20415PB COUPLING,SERVICE  WITH FILTER AND SEAL 1

18 PFOZZ 2940-01-385-8931 06721 1048011 .SCREEN,FILTER 1

19 PFOZZ 5330-00-172-1919 98343 1509 .PACKING,PREFORMED 1

 
 END OF FIGURE 



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 21 FRONT AIR TANK, LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

21-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 21 FRONT AIR TANK, LINES AND

FITTINGS

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 2

2 PFOZZ 5340-01-358-7596 45152 1834970 BRACKET,SPRING 1

3 PAOZZ 5305-01-337-9120 45152 1754140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X1 2

4 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018113 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 53 IN LG

5 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018123 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 59 IN LG

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-088-7498 93061 269NTA-10-6 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 4

7 PFOZZ 4730-00-125-7979 72582 8924177 TEE,PIPE 2

8 PFOZZ 4730-00-202-6491 93061 209P-6-4 BUSHING,PIPE 1

9 PFOZZ 4820-00-928-7576 06853 229603 VALVE,CHECK 1

10 PFOZZ 4730-00-069-1187 79470 1469X6 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

11 PFOZZ 5340-01-358-7597 45152 1873850 BRACKET,AIR TANK 2

12 PAOZZ 5310-01-151-1036 45152 115307A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 4

13 PFOZZ 2590-01-359-9275 45152 1873810 ROD,AIR TANK 2

14 PFOZZ 4730-00-278-3167 01276 2081-12-8B BUSHING,PIPE 1

15 PFOZZ 4730-01-115-6643 09505 4-469-F08X08 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

16 PFOZZ 2530-01-359-7188 62173 1211 TANK,AIR 1

17 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018112 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 23 IN LG

18 PFOZZ 4730-01-085-6577 79470 1469X4X6 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

19 PFOZZ 4820-01-167-7027 45152 66335AX COCK,DRAIN 1

20 KFOZZ -  -   - 45152 2008530-052 CABLE,COATED  PART OF KIT P/N 1406140 1

CUT CABLE TO 52 IN LG

21 KFOZZ 5360-01-383-0123 06721 1737095 SLEEVE,CRIMPING  PART OF KIT P/N 2

1406140

22 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018110 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 40 IN LG

23 PAOZZ -  -   - 81343 8-8-4 100425BA TEE,PIPE TO TUBE 1

24 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018122 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 29 IN LG

25 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018108 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 10 IN LG

26 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018124 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 93 IN LG

27 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018098 HOSE,NYLON  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

C606 BLACK (13174), 74 IN LG

28 PFOZZ 4730-00-200-0257 19207 7390150 REDUCER,PIPE 3

29 PFOZZ 5305-01-359-2512 45152 117489A SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 8-32X5/8 2

30 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018125 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 109 IN LG

31 PFOZZ 2530-01-360-4332 06721 N-30260 VALVE,AIR SUPPLY 1

32 PFOZZ 5355-01-372-0938 06721 N14514 .KNOB,VALVE 1

33 PFOZZ 4730-01-082-8799 30327 4-468-F-10X06 ADAPTER,STR,P TO T 1

34 PFOZZ 5310-00-074-1387 10001 1244954-2 NUT,PL,ASM,WSHR  NO. 8-32 2



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

21-2

35 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018115 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N PFT-8B-BLK 1

(61424), 41 IN LG

END OF FIGURE





TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 22 REAR AIR TANK, LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

22-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 22 REAR AIR TANK, LINES AND

FITTINGS

1 PAOZZ 5305-01-156-9457 45152 1333170 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X1 8

2 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 45152 1754210 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 8

3 PAOZZ 5340-00-224-1204 84971 TA720S24 CLAMP,LOOP 7

4 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018128 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 210 IN LG

5 PFOZZ 2530-01-359-7188 62173 1211 TANK,AIR 2

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-088-7498 93061 269NTA-10-6 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 3

7 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018129 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 76 IN LG

8 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018127 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 106 IN LG

9 PFOZZ 4730-01-096-2507 79470 1468X10X12 ADAPTER,STR,P TO T 1

10 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018130 TUBING  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

3250-1010 (85757), 25 IN LG

11 PFOZZ 4820-01-167-7027 45152 66335AX COCK,DRAIN 2

12 KFOZZ -  -   - 45152 2008530-052 CABLE,COATED PART OF KIT P/N 2

1406140

CUT CABLE TO 52 IN LG

13 PFOZZ 4820-01-359-6361 06721 N-20455 VALVE,VENT 1

14 PFOZZ 4730-00-196-0930 96906 MS14315-1XA BUSHING,PIPE 1

15 PFOZZ 5310-00-074-1387 10001 1244954-2 NUT,PL,ASM,WSHR  NO. 8-32 2

16 PFOZZ 2530-01-360-4332 06721 N-30260 VALVE,AIR SUPPLY 1

17 PFOZZ 5355-01-372-0938 06721 N14514 .KNOB,VALVE 1

18 PFOZZ 4730-01-062-2570 79470 1468X6 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 3

19 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018099 HOSE,NYLON  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N C606 1

BLACK (13174), 26 IN LG

20 PFOZZ 4820-01-132-0583 11331 WM778A VALVE,DIAPH,STOP 1

21 PFOZZ 4730-01-240-6108 93061 2202PA-4-4 ELBOW,PIPE 1

22 PFOZZ 4730-00-289-0232 30327 123B3-8X1-4 REDUCER,PIPE 1

23 PFOZZ 5305-01-359-2512 45152 117489A SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 8-32X5/8 2

24 PAOZZ 5310-01-151-1036 45152 115307A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 8

25 PAOZZ 5310-00-984-3806 96906 MS51922-9 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  5/16-18 8

26 PFOZZ 4730-01-235-2990 09505 4-469-F-10X12 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

27 PAOZZ 5340-00-404-4101 75272 C0V1313 CLAMP,LOOP 1

28 KFOZZ 5360-01-383-0123 06721 1737095 SLEEVE,CRIMPING PART OF KIT P/N 4

1406140

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 23 QUICK RELEASE VALVE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

23-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 23 QUICK RELEASE VALVE

1 PFOZZ 4730-01-115-6643 09505 4-469-F08X08 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

2 PFOZZ 2530-01-371-1277 06721 N-50009-A VALVE,QUICK,RLSE 1

3 PAOZZ 5310-00-984-3806 96906 MS51922-9 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  5/16-18 2

4 PFOZZ 4730-01-091-8032 93061 68NTA-8-6 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 1

5 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 45152 1754210 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 2

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-095-7717 30327 4-469F-08X06 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 24 BRAKE POWER REGULATOR VALVE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

24-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 24 BRAKE POWER REGULATOR VALVE

1 PFOZZ 4730-01-134-7759 93061 68NTA-8-8 ADAPTER,STR,P TO T 2

2 PFOZZ 4730-00-288-9803 79470 3300X8 COUPLING,PIPE 1

3 PFOZZ 4730-01-181-9661 00624 2250-8-10S ELBOW,SWIVEL 1

4 PFOZZ 4730-01-359-4901 01276 GG108-NP10-22 CONNECTOR,MALE 2

5 PFOZZ 2530-01-372-6512 78500 475 701 020 0 VALVE,LOAD-SENSING 1

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-271-2781 01276 2242-8-10S ADAPTER,STR,P TO T 1

7 PFOZZ 5360-01-358-5673 45152 1570320 SPRING,THROTTLE 1

8 PFOZZ 5315-01-359-2445 45152 1873800 ROD 1

9 PFOZZ 3040-01-360-2474 78500 433 401 003 0 YOKE ASSY 1

10 PFOZZ 4730-01-359-9539 78500 893 519 001 2 .CLIP,HOSE 1

11 PFOZZ 5310-01-358-7236 78500 810 304 043 4 .NUT,HEX 3

12 PFOZZ 5310-01-358-6624 78500 810 420 006 4 .WASHER,LOCK 1

13 PFOZZ 5310-00-167-0767 88044 AN970-5 WASHER,FLAT  5/16 2

14 PAOZZ 5310-01-372-5765 0BVU1 DIN127M8ZP WASHER,LOCK 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 25 MULTIFUNCTION VALVE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

25-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 25 MULTIFUNCTION VALVE

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-353-6045 45152 2302HX WASHER,PLAIN  1/4 8

2 PFOZZ 5310-00-061-4650 96906 MS51943-31 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  1/4-20 4

3 PFOZZ 5307-01-359-2367 45152 1875760 STUD  1/4-20 4

4 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-4058 96906 MS27183-10 WASHER,FLAT  1/4 4

5 PFOZZ 5310-01-058-3183 45152 767HX1 NUT,PLAIN,HEX  1/4-20 4

6 PAOZZ 5310-00-582-5965 96906 MS35338-44 WASHER,LOCK  1/4 4

7 PFOZZ 4730-01-095-7717 30327 4-469F-08X06 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 3

8 PFOZZ 4730-01-079-3275 79470 1480X8X8 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

9 PFOZZ 4820-01-359-6577 06721 N-50008-A VALVE,MULTI 1

10 PFOZZ 4730-00-289-4736 79470 3200X6 COUPLING,PIPE 1

11 PFOZZ 4730-00-813-9611 01276 2021-6-8S CONNECTOR 2

12 PFOZZ 4730-01-088-7498 93061 269NTA-10-6 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 2

13 PFOZZ 5365-01-358-8034 45152 1875770 SPACER 4

14 PAOZZ 5340-01-108-2909 81860 WB1-060 MOUNT,RESILIENT 4

15 PAOZZ 5340-00-500-0036 81860 WR1-060 MOUNT,RESILIENT 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 26 DRAWBAR AIR CONTROL, LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

26-1

GROUP 1208 AIR BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 26 DRAWBAR AIR CONTROL,

LINES AND FITTINGS

1 PFOZZ 4730-00-277-9615 30327 127B1-4 TEE,PIPE 1

2 PFOZZ 4730-01-233-4981 79470 3400X4W ELBOW,PIPE 1

3 PFOZZ 4820-01-444-1014 06853 229868 VALVE 1

4 PFOZZ 4730-01-091-9212 93061 68NTA-4-4 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI 2

5 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018090 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C604-200 BLK (13174),  14 IN LG

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-123-2946 93061 272NTA-4-4 TEE,PIPE TO TUBE 1

7 PFFZZ 4820-01-366-8991 06853 108620 VALVE 1

8 PFOZZ 4730-01-055-4013 79470 1469X4 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

9 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018093 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C604-200 BLK (13174), 13 IN LG

10 PFOZZ 4820-01-366-7125 2Y894 BC250S VALVE 1

11 PFOZZ 4730-01-062-2570 79470 1468X6 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT 1

12 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018097 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C606 BLACK (13174), 24 IN LG

13 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-1116 82458 T893R NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 1

14 PAOZZ 5306-01-287-5714 52167 WC0412PB BOLT,MACHINE  3/8-16X1 1

15 PAOZZ 5340-00-954-6014 96906 MS21333-121 CLAMP,LOOP 1

16 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018086 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C604-200 BLK (13174), 70 IN LG

17 PFOZZ 4730-00-114-4058 45152 11763FX ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 5

18 PFOZZ 4730-00-202-6491 93061 209P-6-4 BUSHING,PIPE 3

19 PFOZZ 4820-01-367-7563 18925 PL-37 VALVE 1

20 PFOZZ 4730-00-014-4012 55380 3238421 PLUG,PIPE 1

21 PAOZZ 5310-01-061-7452 45152 1804-HX WASHER,FLAT  5/16 2

22 PAOZZ 5310-01-068-8446 11939 93613642 WASHER,LOCK  5/16 2

23 PFOZZ 5305-01-062-1017 45152 1367HX1 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X3/4 2

24 PFOZZ 5325-00-185-0001 70485 2864 GROMMET,NONMETALLIC 1

25 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018087 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C604-200 BLK (13174), 15 IN LG

26 PFOZZ 5305-01-203-8360 45152 1337630 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X1 3/4 2

27 PAOZZ 5310-00-582-5965 96906 MS35338-44 WASHER,LOCK  1/4 2

28 PBOZZ 5340-01-365-7306 72413 W01-358-8013 BELLOWS,PROTECTION 1

29 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-0450 45152 351AX WASHER,LOCK  3/8 4

30 PFOZZ 5305-01-056-5448 52304 X-8S-601 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X3/4 4

31 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018089 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C604-200 BLK (13174), 27 IN LG

32 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018088 HOSE,NONMETALLIC  MAKE FROM TUBING 1

P/N C604-200 BLK (13174), 35 IN LG

END OF FIGURE





TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 27 WHEEL AND HUB (SHEET 1 OF 2)

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P 



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 27 WHEEL AND HUB (SHEET 2 OF 2)

SECTION II TM 9 -2320 -385 -24P 



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

27-1

GROUP 13 WHEELS AND TRACKS

GROUP 1311 WHEEL ASSEMBLY

FIG. 27 WHEEL AND HUB

1 PAOZZ 5310-01-349-0759 6H865 88881 NUT,CAPTIVE 10

2 PAOZZ 2530-01-360-7774 20076 53-47998-00 RING,SIDE 1

3 PAOZZ 2530-01-359-8479 20076 53-47392-00 RING,LOCK 1

4 PAOZZ 5331-01-359-1500 63900 OR-220-TG-A PACKING,PREFORMED 1

5 PAOZZ 2530-01-359-8480 20076 51-48298-99 WHEEL 1

6 PAOZZ 2640-00-555-2846 63900 N-1302 STEM,VALVE 1

7 PAOZZ 2640-00-779-2565 27783 1758 .ADAPTER,TIRE VALVE 1

8 PAOZZ 2640-01-422-0419 63900 A-145-1 .VALVE CORE 1

9 PAOZZ 2640-01-382-2571 63900 A-100-VC-3-1 CAP,STEM,VALVE 1

10 PAOZZ 5331-01-385-1681 63900 0-320M O-RING 1

11 PAOZZ 5330-01-047-9367 78500 A-1205-X-1662 SEAL,PLAIN 1

12 PFOZZ 3110-00-618-0248 60038 HM21848 CONE,INNER TAP BRG 1

13 PFOZZ 3110-00-618-0249 60038 HM218210 CUP,TAPERED BEARING 1

14 PBOHH 2530-01-354-9443 78500 HTQF-67TD-4 HUB & DRUM ASSY 1

15 PAOZZ 5306-01-442-9692 78500 20X-2450 .BOLT,RIBBED SHOULDE 10

16 PBOZZ 2530-01-442-9691 78500 A-333-Q-4281 .HUB,WHEEL,VEHICLAR 1

17 PAOZZ 2530-01-443-0722 78500 3219-R-5816 .BRAKE DRUM 1

18 PFOZZ 3110-00-293-8997 60038 HM212011 CUP,TAPERED BEARING 1

19 PFOZZ 3110-00-293-8998 18876 9151332 CONE,OUTER TAP BRG 1

20 PFOZZ 2530-00-886-1103 78500 1227C549 NUT,INNER WHEEL BRG 1

21 PFOZZ 5310-01-116-4765 78500 A1229-W-2545 WASHER,LOCK 1

22 PAOZZ 5305-01-186-5859 78500 1199-K-3859 SCREW,SET 1

23 PFOZZ 5310-01-117-2404 78500 1227-B-756 NUT,PLAIN,HEX 1

24 PFOZZ 5330-01-387-7303 78500 2208N430 NON-ASB GASKET 1

ESTOS

25 PFOZZ 2530-00-426-8971 78500 3262S45 CAP,WHEEL,HUB 1

26 PAOZZ 5305-01-357-1656 78500 S255Z SCREW,CAP 6

27 PAOZZ 5310-01-291-2200 78500 1229-J-1570 WASHER 6

28 PAOOO -  -   - 20076 05-15393-95 WHEEL ASSY 20.0X10.0 7

X 00 13.189, TWO PIECE WHEEL

29 PAOZZ 5310-01-348-8316 20076 52-49524-00 .NUT,PLAIN,HEX 12

30 PAOZZ -  -   - 20076 05-16748-00 .WHEEL HALF,OUTER 1

31 PAOZZ 5331-01-369-6697 19207 12417331 .O-RING 1

32 PAOOO -  -   - 20076 05-16747-00 .WHEEL HALF ASSY,INNER 1

33 PAOZZ -  -   - 20076 05-16746-00 ..WHEEL HALF,INNER 1

34 PAOZZ 5306-01-410-9087 20076 03-18930-00 ..BOLT,RIBBED SHOULDER 12

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 28 TIRE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

28-1

GROUP 1313 TIRES,TUBES AND TIRE

CHAINS

FIG. 28 TIRE

1 PCOHH 2610-01-357-8333 12195 15.5/80 R20 PILO TIRE 1

TEXL T 168F LRJ

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 29 TURNTABLE ASSEMBLY AND BEARING



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

29-1

GROUP 14 STEERING

GROUP 1405 STEERING YOKES

FIG. 29 TURNTABLE ASSEMBLY AND

BEARING

1 PAHZZ 5306-01-156-5429 45152 115217A BOLT,MACHINE  5/8-11X2 12

2 PBHZZ 2510-01-368-8003 45152 1872160 W CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 1

3 PAHZZ 3110-01-366-1294 45152 1873450 TURNTABLE,BALL BEAR 1

4 PAHZZ 5310-01-111-0645 45152 110311-A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  5/8-11 24

5 PAHZZ 5306-01-106-7496 45152 111316A BOLT,MACHINE  5/8-11X1 3/4 12

6 PBHZZ 2510-01-368-8004 45152 1872700 W RUNNING GEAR,FRONT 1

7 PFFZZ 5340-01-366-1292 45152 1874570 BRACKET,GLADHAND 1

8 PFFZZ 5315-01-366-6681 45152 1874670 W PIN ASSY 1

9 PFFZZ 5315-01-215-7505 96652 63-02 PIN,STRAIGHT,HEADED 1

10 PFHZZ 5340-01-369-9485 45152 1873440 PLATE,TURNTABLE 8

11 PFHZZ 5340-01-366-1546 45152 1874610 PLATE,PIN 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 30 REAR SUSPENSION HANGER



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

30-1

GROUP 15 FRAME,TOWING ATTATCHMENTS,

DRAWBARS AND ARTICULATION

SYSTEMS

GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIG. 30 REAR SUSPENSION HANGER

1 PAFZZ 5310-01-080-9201 82458 TLA-10008-GRC NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  1-8 16

2 PAFZZ 5310-01-352-2754 45152 28261AX WASHER,PLAIN  1 INCH 16

3 PFFZZ 2510-01-360-2263 78500 A-3280-U-9043-S HANGER ASSY,SPNSN 1

4 PAFZZ 5306-01-357-6916 45152 124159A SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1-8X2 1/4 16

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 31 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY



SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

31-1

GROUP 1503 PINTLES AND TOWING

ATTACHMENTS

FIG. 31 DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY

1 PAOOO 2540-01-382-5836 74410 DB-1249-S06588 BOLT,EYE PART OF KIT P/N 7HR599 (45152) 1

2 XAOZZ 2540-01-384-5312 74410 XA-1249-S06587 .DRAWBAR 1

3 PFOZZ 5310-01-383-8880 74410 XB-T-318 .WASHER  2 INCH 2

4 PFOZZ 5310-01-383-9049 74410 XB-T-316 .NUT,SLOTTED  2-12 1

5 PFOZZ 5315-01-383-0048 74410 XB-121 .PIN,COTTER  1/4X1/2 1

6 PFOZZ 5365-01-366-3381 45152 1864280 SPACER PART OF KIT P/N 7HR599 (45152) 1

7 PFOZZ 5305-01-152-4223 45152 1337430 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/4-10X4 8

8 PAOZZ 5340-01-365-9770 45152 1876440 W BRACKET,TOW RING PART OF KIT P/N 1

7HR599 (45152)

9 PFOZZ -  -   - 13743 664262 LINK,COUPLING 2

10 PAOZZ 5310-00-241-6659 96906 MS51943-37 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  7/16-14 2

11 PFOZZ 5340-01-365-9717 45152 1876720 W HANDLE ASSEMBLY,RH 1

12 PAOZZ 5310-01-150-5918 45152 110312A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/4-10 8

13 PFOZZ 5340-01-384-7809 45152 1864540 PLATE 1

14 PFFZZ 4710-01-366-4058 45152 1876480 W TUBE ASSEMBLY 1

15 PFOZZ 5340-01-365-9718 45152 1876730 W HANDLE ASSEMBLY,LH 1

16 PFOZZ 5305-01-384-3456 45152 2027770 SCREW,HEX  7/16-14X6 2

17 PAOZZ 5315-00-059-0217 96906 MS24665-624 PIN,COTTER  1/4X1 3/4 2

18 PAFZZ 3040-01-366-3825 45152 1875150 SPINDLE,LOCKING 2

19 PAFZZ 5310-01-352-2754 45152 28261AX WASHER,PLAIN  A1 2

20 PFFZZ 3120-01-366-1306 2K272 GLY.PGZ 2616 F BUSHING 4

21 PFFZZ 5310-01-364-9175 45152 1875160 WASHER,WEARING 4

22 PFFZZ 5310-01-358-5543 45152 28259AX NUT,CASTLE 2

23 PAFZZ 5315-00-239-8031 88044 AN381-5 PIN,COTTER  5/32X3 2

24 PFFZZ 5306-01-236-1585 45152 1336700 BOLT,MACHINE  3/4-10X1 3/4 6

25 PAFZZ 5310-01-061-4481 45152 777-A WASHER,LOCK  3/4 6

26 PFFZZ 5340-01-365-9776 45152 1876370 PLATE,END 1

27 PAOZZ 4730-01-217-1115 45152 615FX FITTING,LUBRICATION 2

28 PBFFF 2510-01-368-8005 45152 1876430 W STRUCTURE,DRAWBAR 1

29 PFFZZ 5340-01-366-1292 45152 1874570 .BRACKET,GLADHAND 1

30 PFFZZ 5330-01-424-4598 8T716 702118A .WIPER,ROD 2

31 PFFZZ 3120-01-425-5077 2K272 GLY.PGZ 9660A .BUSHING 2

32 PFOZZ 4010-01-365-1339 6Z091 2116-541-06 SPEC CHAIN 1

IAL

33 PFOZZ 5340-01-382-9882 45152 1962590 HINGE 1

34 PFOZZ 5315-01-383-0473 45152 1876280 PIN 1

35 PFOZZ 5315-01-365-1743 45152 1876380 W PIN ASSEMBLY 1

36 DELETED

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 32 DRAWBAR SAFETY CHAIN



SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

32-1

GROUP 1503 PINTLES AND TOWING

ATTACHMENTS

FIG. 32 DRAWBAR SAFTEY CHAIN

1 PFOZZ 4010-01-387-5427 80535 14044-3921 CHAIN,SAFETY 2

2 PAOZZ 4030-00-149-5574 18876 8485436 SHACKLE 2

3 PFOZZ -  -   - 13743 664262 LINK,COUPLING 1

4 PAOZZ -  -   - 80535 750-6110 ASSY,LATCH 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 33 SPARE TIRE MOUNT, WINCH AND PULLEY

SECTION II TM 9-2330-385-24P



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

33-1

GROUP 1504 SPARE WHEEL CARRIER AND
TIRE LOCK

FIG. 33 SPARE TIRE MOUNT, WINCH AND
PULLEY

1 PFOZZ 3950-01-370-1153 45152 1864070 W WINCH ASSEMBLY 1

2 PFOZZ 4010-01-367-0473 45152 1864030 .CABLE ASSY 1

3 PAOZZ 5306-01-287-5715 52167 WC0414PB BOLT,MACHINE  3/8-16X1 3

4 PFOZZ 5305-01-367-2330 45152 120231A SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X2 1/4 1

5 PFOZZ 3040-01-370-2967 45152 1864220 W ROD ASSY,WINCH 1

6 PAOZZ 5310-00-014-5855 72962 21NE066 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  3/8-16 2

7 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-1116 82458 T893R NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 5

8 MFFZZ -  -   - 45152 1342FX-010 CHAIN  MAKE FROM CHAIN P/N 75014-32 1

(46156), 10 IN LG

9 PFOZZ 5305-00-846-5703 80204 B1821BH038C300N SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X3 1

10 PAOZZ 5360-01-366-7001 45152 1864020 SPRING 1

11 PFOZZ 2540-01-368-7976 45152 1876900 HANDLE 1

12 PFOZZ 3120-01-341-5450 30076 1327161 BEARING,SLEEVE 1

13 PAOZZ 5306-01-287-5714 52167 WC0412PB BOLT,MACHINE  3/8-16X1 2

14 KFOZZ -  -   - 45152 2008530-060 CABLE,COATED PART OF KIT P/N 1406140 1

CUT CABLE TO 60 IN LG

15 PFOZZ 2540-01-369-1266 45152 1864230 U PULLEY ASSEMBLY 1

16 PAOZZ 5310-00-014-5855 72962 21NE066 .NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  3/8-16 2

17 PAOZZ 5310-00-809-5998 96906 MS27183-18 .WASHER,FLAT  17/32 3

18 PFOZZ 5365-01-366-4454 45152 1864260 .SPACER 1

19 PFOZZ 5340-01-367-9318 45152 1876930 .BRKT,PULLEY SUPPORT 1

20 PFOZZ 5305-01-235-6329 45152 462BO1 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X1 3/4 1

21 PFOZZ 3020-01-133-9978 45152 18776FX .PULLEY,GROOVE 1

22 PFOZZ 5365-01-366-7595 45152 1864250 .SPACER 1

23 PFOZZ 5305-00-543-2419 80204 B1821BH038C113N .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X1 1/4 1

24 PFOZZ 4710-01-370-5323 45152 1864210 .TUBE,PULLEY SUPPORT 1

25 MFFZZ -  -   - 45152 1342FX-006 CHAIN  MAKE FROM CHAIN P/N 75014-32 1

(46156), 6 IN  LG

26 PFFZZ 5315-01-208-6886 96652 21-03 PIN,COTTER 1

27 PAOZZ 5310-01-349-0759 6H865 88881 NUT,CAPTIVE 3

28 PFOOO 2590-01-369-1267 45152 1864100 U LIFT ASSEMBLY 1

29 PFOZZ 5310-01-155-1905 45152 115303A .NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  5/16-18 1

30 PFOZZ 4030-01-369-3369 45152 1876910 .HOOK,LIFTING 1

31 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 45152 1754210 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 1

32 PFOZZ 5340-01-366-0477 45152 1864090 W .BRACKET,LIFT ASSY 1

33 PAOZZ 5305-00-958-5246 96906 MS35190-289 .SCREW,MACHINE  1/4-20X3/4 2

34 PFOZZ 5340-01-372-3061 45152 1876880 .CONE 1

35 PFOZZ 5306-00-816-5272 96906 MS35307-340 BOLT,MACHINE  5/16-18X2 1

36 PFOZZ 5310-01-081-5351 11939 93604342 NUT  5/16-18 1

37 KFOZZ 5360-01-383-0123 06721 1737095 SLEEVE,CRIMPING  PART OF KIT P/N 2

1406140

38 PFFZZ 5315-01-371-1761 45152 1864240 PIN,LOCATOR 1

39 PAOZZ 5310-01-159-8178 45152 110310A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  1/2-13 6

40 PAOZZ 5305-01-150-7736 45152 115293A SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/2-13X1 1/2 6

41 PFOZZ 2590-01-373-6520 45152 1864150 W BRACKET,SPARE TIRE 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 34 FRONT SPRING AND SADDLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

34-1

GROUP 16 SPRINGS AND SHOCK ABSORBERS

GROUP 1601 SPRINGS

FIG. 34 FRONT SPRING AND SADDLE

ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 4730-01-217-1115 45152 615FX FITTING,LUBRICATION 3

2 PFFZZ 5340-01-358-6562 45152 1874540 BRACKET,SPRING 1

3 PFFZZ 5340-01-355-9368 30966 1897980 BUMPER,RUBBER 1

4 PFFZZ 2510-01-360-3371 45152 1874340 HANGER,SPRING 1

5 PFFZZ 4730-01-360-9215 45152 1874530 BOLT,FLUID PASSAGE 1

6 PFOZZ 4730-01-360-4397 45152 1874520 BOLT,FLUID PASSAGE 2

7 PAOZZ 5310-01-352-2754 45152 28261AX WASHER,PLAIN  1 INCH 3

8 PFOZZ 5310-01-358-5543 45152 28259AX NUT,CASTLE  1-12 3

9 PFOZZ 5315-00-899-4119 96906 MS24665-446 PIN,COTTER  3/32X2 1/2 3

10 PFOZZ 3120-01-359-7001 2K272 GLY.PGZ 2028 F BUSHING 2

11 PFFZZ 5306-01-359-1379 45152 1874490 U-BOLT,SPRING 2

12 PFFZZ 5310-01-358-8012 45152 1554680 WASHER,LOCK  1 INCH 4

13 PFFZZ 5310-01-235-2038 45152 5634GX NUT,PLAIN,HEX  1-14 4

14 PFOZZ 2510-01-360-2231 71388 029290 SPRING,FRONT 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 35 REAR SPRING AND SADDLE ASSEMBLY



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

35-1

GROUP 1601 SPRINGS

FIG. 35 REAR SPRING AND SADDLE

ASSEMBLY

1 PAFZZ 5310-01-358-5545 78500 1227-P-1420-S NUT,HEX  3/4-16 8

2 PAFZZ 5310-01-358-7971 78500 1229-D-4424-S WASHER,FLAT  3/4 16

3 PFFZZ 5340-01-359-0357 78500 3266-D-1252-S CAP,SPRING,SEAT 2

4 PFFZZ 2510-01-359-5772 78500 A-3176-R-1006-S SPRING ASSY 1

5 PFFZZ 2510-01-359-8332 78500 3305-X-1142-S PLATE,TOP 1

6 PFFZZ 5306-01-359-2287 78500 15-X-1778-S U-BOLT,TRUNNION 2

7 PFFZZ 5365-01-384-7361 78500 2215-R-1006-S PAD,LINER 1

8 PFFZZ 3130-01-359-6862 78500 3150-Y-1715-S BLOCK,BRG,TRN,UPR 1

9 PFFZZ 5365-01-358-7997 78500 1225-F-1254-S BUSHING,RUBBER 1

10 PFFZZ 3130-01-359-6863 78500 3150-X-1714-S BLOCK,BRG,TRN,LWR 1

11 PFFZZ 5310-01-358-7973 78500 1229-E-4425-S WASHER,FLAT  1 1/8 4

12 PFFZZ 5310-01-358-5547 78500 1227-N-1418-S NUT,HEX  1 1/8 4

13 PFFZZ 5365-01-358-5489 78500 A-3305-Y-1143 PLATE ASSY,ADJUST 2

14 PFFZZ 5306-01-098-7197 92967 10060-01 U-BOLT,AXLE 4

15 PAFZZ 5310-01-358-5546 78500 1227-Q-1421-S NUT,HEX  5/8-18 8

16 PAFZZ 5310-01-358-7972 78500 1229-C-4423-S WASHER,FLAT  5/8 8

17 PFFZZ 2590-01-359-8443 78500 2215-Q-1005-S PAD,RUBBER 4

18 PAFZZ 5306-01-424-3594 78500 8-11016 BOLT,HEX  5/8-18X2 8

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 36 SHOCK ABSORBERS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

36-1

GROUP 1604 SHOCK ABSORBER EQUIPMENT

FIG. 36 SHOCK ABSORBERS

1 PFOZZ 5310-00-269-6340 82458 RAILROADASR3-4-1 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  3/4-10 2

0

2 PFOZZ 5310-01-235-7581 37492 4010750 WASHER,SPRING TNSN  3/4 2

3 PAOZZ 2510-01-360-2245 45152 1874650 SHOCK ABSORBER 1

4 PFOZZ 5307-01-359-2364 45152 1875880 STUD,MOUNTING 2

5 PFOZZ 5310-00-827-7082 76110 401752 WASHER,SPRING,TNSN  1 INCH 2

6 PFOZZ 5310-01-107-3586 82458 TLA-7809-GRC NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  7/8-9 2

7 PFOZZ 5310-01-172-1979 45152 48708AX WASHER,FLAT 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 37 MUD FLAPS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

37-1

GROUP 18 BODY,CAB,HOOD AND HULL

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD AND HULL

ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 37 MUD FLAPS

1 PFOZZ 5340-01-359-0282 45152 1876030 STRIP,SPLASH GUARD 1

2 PFOZZ 5306-01-341-0712 45152 1756870 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 1/4 4

3 PAOZZ 2540-01-354-9428 45152 1873310 GUARD,SPLASH 1

4 PAOZZ 5310-00-984-3806 96906 MS51922-9 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  5/16-18 4

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 38 FLATRACK LOCKS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

38-1

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD AND HULL

ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 38 FLATRACK LOCKS

1 PFOZZ 5315-00-018-7988 96906 MS24665-493 PIN,COTTER  3/16X1 1/4 2

2 PFOZZ 5310-01-061-5301 45152 8865G WASHER,FLAT  5/8 1

3 PFOZZ 3040-01-359-8464 45152 1873060 W ROD,LOCK IND 1

4 PFOZZ 5340-01-385-0148 45152 1976220 W LOCK,FLATRACK LH 1

4 PFOZZ 5325-01-385-2765 45152 1976210 W LOCK,FLATRACK RH 1

5 PFOZZ 3040-01-359-8367 45152 1873470 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,A 1

6 PFOZZ 5315-01-358-5470 45152 1873010 PIN,LOCKING 1

7 PFOZZ 5310-00-809-8533 96906 MS27183-23 WASHER,FLAT  13/16 2

8 PFOZZ 5360-01-358-6571 45152 1873220 SPRING,COIL 1

9 PFOZZ 5315-00-809-2886 96906 MS24665-703 PIN,COTTER  5/16X2 1/2 1

10 PFOZZ 5310-01-098-7246 45152 6107GX WASHER,PLAIN  1 1/4 1

11 PAOZZ 5315-01-359-2439 45152 1873020 PIN,LOCKING 1

12 PFOZZ 3120-01-359-8802 2K272 GLY.PG 303440 A BUSHING 2

13 PFOZZ 4730-01-385-7035 64550 663-0136 PLUG 2

14 PFOZZ 5320-01-392-5074 3Z048 BTT-44 RIVET,BLIND 2

15 PFOZZ 5940-00-113-3143 96906 MS20659-103 TERMINAL,LUG 2

16 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 1533100-008 ROPE,WIRE  MAKE FROM ROPE P/N 1533100 2

(45152), 8 IN LG

17 PFOZZ 4030-01-258-0467 96906 MS51844-43 SWAG,SLVE,WIRE ROPE 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 39 FLATRACK LOCK AIR CHAMBERS, LINES AND FITTINGS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

39-1

GROUP 1801 BODY,CAB,HOOD AND HULL

ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 39 FLATRACK LOCK AIR CHAMBERS,

LINES AND FITTINGS

1 PAOZZ 2940-01-360-7372 24346 AV103 FILTER,AIR 2

2 PFOZZ 4730-00-114-3243 45152 2991FX ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE 1

3 PFOZZ 5340-00-404-4100 75272 COV2113 CLAMP,LOOP 1

4 PAOZZ 5310-00-984-3806 96906 MS51922-9 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  5/16-18 1

5 PAOZZ 5340-01-204-4888 84971 TA720-S8 CLAMP,LOOP 1

6 PAOZZ 5305-01-340-0225 45152 1754210 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 1

7 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018100 HOSE,NYLON  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

C606 BLACK (13174),114 IN LG

8 PFOZZ 4730-01-095-5833 79470 1372X6X6X6 TEE,PIPE TO TUBE 1

9 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 3018102 HOSE,NYLON  MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 1

C606 BLACK (13174), 17 IN LG

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 40 STOWAGE BOX



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

40-1

GROUP 1808 STOWAGE RACKS,BOXES,

STRAPS,CARRYING CASES,

CABLE REELS, HOSE REELS,

ETC.

FIG. 40 STOWAGE BOX

1 PFOZZ 5342-01-371-3147 45152 1997760 W DOOR,STOWAGE BOX 1

2 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 125865A-074 SEAL,DOOR  MAKE FROM MOLDING P/N 1

75001366 (78175), 74  IN LG

3 PAOZZ 5310-01-066-6759 72962 21NE-040 NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  1/4-20 8

4 PFOZZ 2540-01-371-5735 45152 1997750 W BOX,STOWAGE 1

5 PFOZZ 4210-01-359-8476 45152 1875340 BRACKET,FIRE EXTIN 1

6 PAOZZ 5305-00-984-6210 45152 59030AX SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 10-24X1/2 4

7 PAOZZ 5305-01-344-8899 45152 1606140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X3/4 6

8 PAOZZ 5310-01-151-1036 45152 115307A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 6

9 PFOZZ 5340-01-371-3762 45152 1998730 BRACKET,BOX MTG 2

10 PAOZZ 5305-01-080-4846 45152 120699A SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/8-16X1 1/2 6

11 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 6

12 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-5096 78519 1571850 NUT,SLFLKG  NO. 10-24 4

13 PFOZZ 2810-01-371-7970 45152 1997780 BRACKET,BOX MTG 1

14 PAOZZ 5305-00-988-1725 96906 MS35206-281 SCREW,MACHINE  1/4-20X3/4 8

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 41 BUMPER, JUNCTION BOX COVER AND FLATRACK LOCKING PINS



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

41-1

GROUP 21 BUMPERS,GUARDS AND MARINE

FENDERS

GROUP 2101 BUMPERS, BRACKETS,

GUARDS AND PROTECTIVE

DEVICES

FIG. 41 BUMPER, JUNCTION BOX COVER

AND FLATRACK LOCKING PINS

1 PFOZZ 5935-01-367-4297 45152 1864300 COVER,BOX 1

2 PAOZZ 5305-01-150-7736 45152 115293A SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/2-13X1 1/2 4

3 PFOZZ 2540-01-359-8484 45152 1872920 W BUMPER ASSY 1

4 PAOZZ 5310-01-159-8178 45152 110310A NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  1/2-13 8

5 PFOZZ 5340-01-382-9904 45152 1864430 W PLATE ASSY 2

6 PFOZZ 5315-01-363-7062 45152 1965220 .PIN,GROOVED,HEADED 2

7 PFOZZ 5340-01-215-5267 45152 1425730 CLIP,SPRING,TENSION 2

8 PAOZZ 5305-01-344-8899 45152 1606140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X3/4 2

9 MFFZZ -  -   - 45152 1394510-017 CHAIN,WELDED  MAKE FROM CHAIN P/N 1

031-0424 (08535), 17 IN LG

10 PFFZZ 5315-01-363-6984 45152 1956170 PIN,HITCH 1

11 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 42 REFLECTORS

SECTION II TM 9 -2330 -385 -24P 



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

42-1

GROUP 22 BODY,CHASSIS,HULL AND

ACCESSORY ITEMS

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

FIG. 42 REFLECTORS

1 PFOZZ 5305-01-274-0028 93907 234 86500-382 SCREW,TAPPING  1/4-14X3/4 2

2 PAOZZ 9905-00-202-3639 58536 AA52428-2 REFLECTOR,IND 1

3 PAOZZ 5305-01-337-9120 45152 1754140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X1 4

4 PFOZZ 9905-00-205-2795 58536 AA52428-1 REFLECTOR,INDICATIN 2

5 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH  1/4-20 6

6 PFOZZ 5340-01-358-5587 45152 1874560 BRACKET,REFLECTOR 1

7 PAOZZ 5305-01-344-8899 45152 1606140 SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  1/4-20X3/4 2

8 PAOZZ 5310-01-053-0993 72962 22NM-04 NUT,SELF-LOCKING 10-24 2

9 PAOZZ 5340-01-382-5834 45152 1864480W PLATE,MOUNTING 2

10 PAOZZ 5305-00-984-6210 45152 59030AX SCREW,MACHINE 10-24 X 1/2 2

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 43 DATA PLATES



 

SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P 

 (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)            

 ITEM SMR   PART  

 NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY 

 

43-1 

 GROUP 2210 DATA PLATES AND 

   INSTRUCTION HOLDERS 

 FIG.  43 DATA PLATES 
 

1 PAOZZ 5305-00-253-5614 96906 MS21318-20 SCREW,DRIVE 22

2 PFOZZ 9905-01-361-4069 45152 1874100 DATA PLATE,PKG BRK 1

3 PFOZZ 9905-01-391-1273 45152 1989510 PLATE,SERVICE,GLDHD 1

4 PFOZZ 9905-01-373-6807 45152 1864500 DATA PLATE,CAUTION 2

5 PFOZZ 9905-01-360-7731 45152 1873210 DATA PL,FLATRACK LK 1

6 PFOZZ 9905-01-361-3613 45152 1874140 DATA PLATE,TIRE INF 2

7 PFOZZ 9905-01-368-3848 45152 1876640 DATA PLATE,LUBRIC 1

8 PFOZZ 9905-01-354-9421 45152 1874910 DATA PLATE,TRAILER  USE W/TRAILERS 1

     PRODUCED UNDER CONTR DAAE07-90-C-R035 

8 XDOZZ -  -   - 45152 3119833 DATA PLATE,TRAILER  USE W/TRAILERS 1

     PRODUCED UNDER CONTR DAAE07-96-C-X195 

9 PFOZZ 9905-01-361-3399 45152 2085760 DATA PLATE,SHIPPING 1

10 PFOZZ 9905-01-361-3400 45152 1782810 DATA PLATE,WARNING 1

11 PFOZZ -  -  - 45152 3415806 DATA PLATE,AXLE WT 1

12 PFOZZ 9905-01-399-8275 45152 1874110 DATA PLATE,LOAD SEN 1

13 PFOZZ 9905-01-361-3614 45152 1874130 DATA PLATE,TIRE INF 2

14 PFOZZ 9905-01-354-9422 45152 1876130 DATA PLATE,VIN 2

15 PFOZZ 9905-01-368-1600 45152 1864080 DATA PLATE,DRAWBAR 1

16 PFOZZ 9905-01-407-1731 45152 1989500 PLATE,EMERGENCY,GLD 1

17 PFOZZ 9905-01-368-1601 45152 1864190 DATA PLATE,CAUTION 1

18 PFOZZ 9905-01-388-5618 45152 1876780 DATA PLATE,WARNING 1

19 PFOZZ 9905-01-368-1658 45152 1876650 DATA PLATE,OP INSTR 1

 
 END OF FIGURE 



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 44 TRAILER EXTENDED DRAWBAR/LIGHT BAR KIT (PAGE 1 OF 3)



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 44 TRAILER EXTENDED DRAWBAR/LIGHT BAR KIT (PAGE 2 OF 3)



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION II

FIG. 44 TRAILER EXTENDED DRAWBAR/LIGHT BAR KIT (PAGE 3 OF 3)



SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

44-1

GROUP 33 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

FIG. 44 TRAILER EXTENDED DRAWBAR/LIGHT BAR KIT

1 PAFFF 2540-01-460-5784 45152 3188600 KIT,EXTENDED  DRAWBAR/LIGHT BAR 1

2 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3153259 .D-RING,HANDLE 1

3 PAOZZ 5310-01-129-0450 45152 351AX .WASHER,LOCK  3/8 3

4 PAOZZ 5310-01-062-3379 45152 362-AX .WASHER,FLAT  3/8 4

5 PAOZZ 5305-00-782-9489 80204 B1821BH038C200N .SCREW,HEX HEAD  3/8-16X2 2

6 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3153252 .CLAMP PLATE,O-RING 2

7 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056967 .PLATE,COVER 2

8 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 51047AX .SCREW, FSCS  5/16-18X1/2 4

9 PBOZZ -  -   - 45152 3191028 .PLATE 2

10 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056970 .BEARING,FLANGED 2

11 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056965 .PIN,PIVOT 2

12 PAOZZ 5306-01-155-9765 45152 115304A .SCREW, FL HEX HD  1/2-13X1 1/4 4

13 PBOZZ -  -   - 45152 3154853 .CHAIN,MOUNT 2

14 PFOZZ 5310-01-364-9175 45152 1875160 .WASHER,WEARING 2

15 PBOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056966 .PLATE 1

16 PAOZZ 5310-01-150-5918 45152 110312A .NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/4-10 16

17 PAOZZ 5305-01-167-2401 45152 1337450 .SCREW,FL HEX HD  3/4-10X5 8

18 PAOZZ 4030-01-258-0467 96906 MS51844-43 .SWAG,SLVE,WIRE ROPE 1

19 MOOZZ -  -   - 45152 1533100-16 .ROPE,WIRE  MAKE FROM P/N 1533100 1

(45152), APPROX. 16 IN LG.

20 PAOZZ 5306-01-341-0712 45152 1756870 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  5/16-18X1 1/4 6

21 PAOZZ 5310-01-155-1905 45152 115303A .NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  5/16-18 6

22 PFOZZ 5365-01-366-3381 45152 1864280 .SPACER 1

23 PBOZZ 5340-01-365-9770 45152 1876440 W .BRACKET,TOW RING 1

24 PAOZZ 5305-01-154-4323 45152 1317120 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD  3/4-10X3 1/2 8

25 PAOOO 2540-01-382-5836 74410 DB-1249-S06588 .BOLT,EYE 1

26 PFOZZ 2540-01-384-5312 74410 XA-1249-S06587 ..DRAWBAR 1

27 PFOZZ 5310-01-383-8880 74410 XB-T-318 ..WASHER  2 INCH 1

28 PAOZZ 5310-01-383-9049 74410 XB-T-316 ..NUT,SLOTTED  2-12 1

29 PAOZZ 5315-01-383-0048 74410 XB-121 ..PIN,COTTER  1/4X1/2 1

30 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056969 .BRACKET,CHAIN 4

31 XAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056963 .DRAWBAR EXTENSION 1

32 PAOZZ -  -   - 96652 28-07 .PIN 1

33 PBOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056964 .PIN,LARGE 1

34 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056962 .COIL,BLUE 1

35 PFOZZ 5340-01-204-4888 84971 TA720-S8 .CLAMP,LOOP 2

36 PFOZZ 5340-01-382-9906 45152 1864520 .BRACKET,TWIST 2

37 PAOZZ 5310-01-288-1116 82458 T893R .NUT,SLFLKG,EW,HEX  3/8-16 7

38 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3124033 .VALVE,SAFETY,ADJUST 1

39 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3159936 .CLAMP,SAFETY,RETAIN 2

40 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3159937 .GUIDE,SAFETY,RETAIN 1

41 PAOZZ 5306-01-287-5715 52167 WC0414PB .BOLT,MACHINE  3/8-16X1 1/4 4

42 PAOZZ 5305-01-249-8563 45152 1499830 .SCREW,MACHINE  1/4-20X1 1

43 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3153317 .PLATE,RACHET 1

44 PAOZZ 5315-00-059-0217 96906 MS24665-624 .PIN,COTTER  1/4-1 3/4 2

45 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3159938 .PIN,HINGE 1



SECTION II TM9-2330-385-24P C01

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

44-2

46 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3158337 .WELDMENT,SAFETY ARM 1

47 PAOZZ 5310-01-066-6759 72962 21NE-040 .NUT,SLFLKG,HEX  1/4-20 1

48 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3159935 .STRAP,SAFETY,RACHET 1

49 DELETED

50 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056959 .CHAIN,SAFETY 2

51 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056961 .COIL,RED 1

52 PAOZZ -  -   - 45152 3056957 .CABLE ASSY,24V,  12 PRONG 1

53 DELETED

54 PAOZZ 96906 MS35206-231 .SCREW,MACHINE  NO. 6-32X5/8 4

55 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3183536 .BRACKET,CONN. SUPPT 1

56 PAOZZ 5310-01-352-7732 45152 1571870 .NUT,PL HEX WASHER  NO. 6-32 4

57 PFOZZ 5935-01-366-8216 77940 CIR 28TF .CAP,DUST 1

58 PAOZZ 5310-01-346-9445 45152 1600460 .NUT,SLFLKG,CLINCH 1/4-20 8

59 PAOZZ 5305-01-337-9120 45152 1754140 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD 1/4-20X1 8

60 PAOZZ 5935-01-339-8138 45152 64845BX .COVER,ASSY,RECEPTAC 1

61 PFOZZ -  -   - 45152 3183535 .BRACKET,CONNECTOR 1

62 PAOOO -  -   - 45152 3183541 .HARNESS,PLS DRWBR E 1

63 PAOZZ 5310-00-393-6685 19207 7723309 ..NUT,PLAIN,KNURLED 1

64 PAOZZ 5365-00-090-5426 19207 7722333 ..GROMMET 1

65 PAOZZ 5999-00-485-8954 19207 7716520 ..CONTACT,ELECTRICAL 7

66 PAOZZ 5340-01-191-7772 11139 114018 ..PLUG,SEALING 5

67 PAOZZ 5935-00-846-3884 96906 MS75021-2 ..CONNECTOR,RECEPTACLE 1

68 PAOZZ -  -   - 55561 CIR06CFZ28-51 PF ..CONNECTOR, 12 PRONG 1

80

69 PAOZZ -  -   - 55561 CIR030FFP 28-51 ..CONNECTOR, 12 PRONG 1

SF80

70 PAOZZ 45152 736HX1 .SCREW,CAP,HEX HD 3/8-16X7/8 2

71 PAOZZ 96906 MS35190-289 .SCREW,MACHINE 1/4-20X3/4 4

72 PFOZZ 45152 3215156 .HANDLE,LH 1

73 PFOZZ 45152 3215155 .HANDLE,RH 1

END OF FIGURE



SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

KIT-1/(KIT-2 blank)

GROUP 94 REPAIR KITS

GROUP 9401 REPAIR KITS

FIG. KITS REPAIR KITS

PAOZZ 4010-01-348-6039 45152 1406140 CABLE,VALVE DRAIN 1

CABLE,COATED                        (21-20) 1

SLEEVE,CRIMPING                     (21-21) 2

CABLE,COATED                        (22-12) 2

SLEEVE,CRIMPING                     (22-28) 4

CABLE,COATED                        (33-14) 1

SLEEVE,CRIMPING                     (33-37) 2

END OF FIGURE





SECTION II TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

BULK-1

GROUP 95 GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED

PARTS

GROUP 9501 HARDWARE SUPPLIES AND

BULK MATERIAL

FIG. BULK MATERIAL

1 PAFZZ 4010-01-067-1700 46156 75014-32 CHAIN 1

2 PAFZZ 4010-01-237-7544 80535 031-0424 CHAIN,WELDED 1

3 PAOZZ 4720-01-009-9058 85757 3250-1010 HOSE,NONMETALLIC 1

4 PAOZZ 4720-00-443-4746 13174 C604-200 BLK HOSE,NONMETALLIC 1

5 PAOZZ 4720-01-014-4915 13174 C606 BLACK HOSE,NONMETALLIC 1

6 PAOZZ 4720-00-403-0049 01276 FC350-08 HOSE,NONMETALLIC 1

7 PAOZZ 4720-01-168-2658 01276 FC350-10 HOSE,NONMETALLIC 1

8 PAOZZ 4720-01-003-6706 61424 PFT-8B-BLK HOSE,NONMETALLIC 1

9 PAOZZ 9390-01-179-4508 82654 75001366 MOLDING,QUICKEDGE 1

10 PAOZZ 4010-01-315-7375 45152 1533100 ROPE,WIRE 1

11 PFFZZ 6145-01-371-0976 7J349 65180101 WIRE 1

12 PAOZZ 6145-01-078-8103 45152 1244FX WIRE,ELECTRICAL 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION III

FIG. 45 UNIT MAINTENANCE SPECIAL TOOLS



SECTION III TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

45-1

GROUP 26  TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT

GROUP 2604 SPECIAL TOOLS

FIG. 45 UNIT MAINTENANCE SPECIAL

TOOLS

PAOZZ -  -   - 19207 57K4182 TOOL KIT,TRLR,ORG 1

1 PEOZZ 4910-01-378-9068 45152 3SK911 PRESSURE KIT  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

2 PEOZZ 6685-01-368-7135 61349 151459-P540 .GAGE,PRESSURE DIAL  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

3 PEOZZ 4730-01-368-1207 53790 GAH20-1/4 NPT-V .ADAPTER,DIRECT GAUG  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

4 PEOZZ 4720-01-368-7560 53790 HFF20-096 .HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

5 PEOZZ 4730-01-368-1033 53790 TCM20-1/4 JIC-V .COUPLING HALF,QUICK  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

6 PEOZZ 4730-01-373-2692 53790 TCM20-1/2JIC-V .ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

7 PEOZZ 4730-01-368-7590 53790 TCM20-5/8 JIC-V .COUPLING HALF,QUICK  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

8 PEOZZ 4730-00-837-7073 96906 MS51500A4-4S .ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,PI  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

9 PEOZZ 4730-01-242-2840 01276 2027-8-8S .NIPPLE,TUBE  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

10 PEOZZ 4730-00-954-1271 96906 MS51501A10 .NIPPLE,TUBE  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

11 PEOZZ 4730-00-277-9615 30327 127B1-4 .TEE,PIPE   QTY: 1 PER SET 1

12 PEOZZ 4940-01-373-2982 45152 2HP892 .ADAPTER KIT,MECHANI  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

13 PEOZZ 4730-01-373-5954 45152 2HP893 .TEST FITTING ASSEMB  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

14 PEOZZ 4730-01-373-3303 45152 2HP894 .TEST FITTING ASSEMB  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

15 PEOZZ 4730-01-373-3304 45152 2HP895 .TEST FITTING ASSEMB  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

16 PEOZZ 5120-00-104-4076 55719 ANS1907A SOCKET,WRENCH,3 IN.  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

17 PEOZZ -  -   - 55719 ANS1927A SOCKET,WRENCH  QTY: 1 PER SET 1

END OF FIGURE



TM 9-2330-385-24PSECTION III

FIG. 46 SUPPORT MAINTENANCE SPECIAL TOOLS



SECTION III TM9-2320-385-24P

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES (UOC) QTY

46-1

GROUP 2604 SPECIAL TOOLS

FIG. 46 SUPPORT MAINTENANCE SPECIAL

TOOLS

ADFZZ -  -   - 19207 57K4192 TOOL KIT,TRLR,DS/GS 1

1 PEFZZ 5120-01-454-1916 1EL27 LO-J JACK,STABILIZING QTY: 2 PER SET 2

2 PEFZZ 5210-01-415-0075 39428 2150A25 PROTRACTOR,MAGNETIC QTY: 1 PER SET 1

3 PEFZZ -  -   - 45152 TL 15411 DRIVER,BUSHING QTY: 1 PER SET 1

4 PEHZZ 5306-01-372-9275 45152 2BH944 BOLT,EYE QTY: 4 PER SET 4

END OF FIGURE





SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM 

 

 
I-1 

5310-00-014-5855 33 6 
5310-00-014-5855 33 16 
5315-00-018-7988 38 1 
6240-00-019-3093 9 8 
6240-00-044-6914 9 10 
5310-00-045-3299 13 5 
5310-00-045-3299 13 14 
5305-00-054-6656 1 12 
5305-00-054-6656 13 22 
5305-00-054-6668 1 19 
5315-00-059-0217 31 17 
5315-00-059-0217 44 44 
5935-00-059-2841 13 2 
5305-00-059-3660 6 6 
5305-00-059-3660 7 6 
5305-00-059-3660 8A 13 
5310-00-061-4650 25 2 
4730-00-069-1187 21 10 
5310-00-074-1387 21 34 
5310-00-074-1387 22 15 
5365-00-090-5426 44 64 
5120-00-104-4076 45 16 
6220-00-113-0986 4 6 
5940-00-113-3143 38 15 
4730-00-114-3243 39 2 
4730-00-114-4058 26 17 
4730-00-125-7979 21 7 
6220-00-134-9098 9 7 
4030-00-149-5574 32 2 
5975-00-152-1075 12 5 
6240-00-155-8717 6 2 
6240-00-155-8717 7 2 
5310-00-167-0767 24 13 
5935-00-167-7775 4 10 
5935-00-167-7775 4 22 
5935-00-167-7775 5 14 
5935-00-167-7775 5 26 
5935-00-167-7775 8 6 
5935-00-167-7775 11 6 
5935-00-167-7775 11 12 
5330-00-172-1919 20 16 
5330-00-172-1919 20 19 
5975-00-177-2283 10A 10 
5310-00-178-7733 17 11 
5310-00-178-7733 18 25 
5325-00-185-0001 26 24 
5310-00-193-9753 8A 15 
4730-00-196-0930 22 14 
4730-00-200-0257 21 28 
9905-00-202-3639 42 2 
5325-00-204-5061 16 16 
9905-00-205-2795 42 4 
5310-00-208-1918 1 23 
5310-00-208-1918 2 12 
5310-00-208-1918 2A 3 
5310-00-208-1918 2A 5 
5310-00-208-1918 3 1 
5310-00-208-1918 4 7 
5310-00-208-1918 4A 3 
5310-00-208-1918 5 4 
5310-00-208-1918 5 8 
5310-00-208-1918 5A 1 
5310-00-208-1918 8 8 
5310-00-208-1918 13 21 
5310-00-208-1918 42 8 
5340-00-224-1204 18 12 

5340-00-224-1204 22 3 
5940-00-230-0515 5A 12 
5940-00-230-0515 8 7 
5940-00-230-0515 8A 2 
5940-00-230-0515 10A 5 
5940-00-230-0515 11A 2 
5940-00-230-0515 11A 7 
5315-00-239-8031 31 23 
5310-00-241-6659 31 10 
4730-00-249-9714 20 4 
5305-00-253-5614 43 1 
3120-00-255-6042 16 8 
5310-00-269-6340 36 1 
4730-00-277-9615 26 1 
4730-00-277-9615 45 11 
4730-00-278-3167 21 14 
4730-00-278-4311 19 5 
5975-00-280-7763 8 5 
5975-00-280-7763 10 5 
5975-00-280-7763 10 10 
5975-00-280-7763 11 5 
5975-00-280-7763 11 11 
5975-00-284-5095 12 4 
4730-00-288-9803 24 2 
4730-00-289-0232 20 6 
4730-00-289-0232 22 22 
4730-00-289-4736 25 10 
3110-00-293-8997 27 18 
3110-00-293-8998 27 19 
5975-00-296-1669 4 14 
5975-00-296-1669 4 20 
5975-00-296-1669 5 13 
5975-00-296-1669 5 24 
4730-00-301-7470 26 18 
3120-00-322-6430 16 2 
5310-00-393-6685 44 63 
5940-00-399-6676 5A 9 
5940-00-399-6676 8A 5 
5940-00-399-6676 10A 4 
5940-00-399-6676 11A 5 
5940-00-399-6676 11A 10 
4720-00-403-0049 BULK 6 
5340-00-404-4100 18 2 
5340-00-404-4100 39 3 
5340-00-404-4101 4 23 
5340-00-404-4101 4A 7 
5340-00-404-4101 5 18 
5340-00-404-4101 5A 16 
5340-00-404-4101 22 27 
2530-00-426-8971 27 25 
4720-00-443-4746 BULK 4 
5330-00-462-0907 9 11 
4730-00-469-7797 18 7 
4730-00-469-7797 20 11 
5305-00-470-3321 1 22 
5305-00-470-3321 2 11 
5305-00-470-3321 4 4 
5305-00-470-3321 5 3 
5999-00-485-8954 44 65 
5340-00-500-0036 4 8 
5340-00-500-0036 5 6 
5340-00-500-0036 25 15 
4730-00-511-1677 18 6 
4730-00-511-1677 20 2 
5305-00-543-2419 33 23 
2640-00-555-2846 27 6 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM 

 

 
I-2 

4730-00-568-2258 17 5 
4730-00-568-2258 18 22 
4730-00-568-2258 18 29 
5310-00-582-5965 25 6 
5310-00-582-5965 26 27 
5330-00-588-0892 4 13 
5330-00-588-0892 4 19 
5330-00-588-0892 5 12 
5330-00-588-0892 5 23 
5330-00-588-0892 8 4 
5330-00-588-0892 10 4 
5330-00-588-0892 10 9 
5330-00-588-0892 11 4 
5330-00-588-0892 11 10 
5305-00-614-0267 13 4 
5305-00-614-0267 13 15 
3110-00-618-0248 27 12 
3110-00-618-0249 27 13 
5310-00-655-9544 8 12 
5310-00-655-9544 8A 17 
5975-00-660-5962 5A 11 
5975-00-660-5962 8A 3 
5975-00-660-5962 10A 2 
5975-00-660-5962 11A 3 
5975-00-660-5962 11A 8 
4730-00-684-7441 17 3 
4730-00-684-7441 18 11 
4730-00-684-7441 18 16 
4730-00-728-2393 17 7 
4730-00-728-2393 18 19 
6220-00-741-1843 5 2 
6220-00-741-1843 8 10 
5365-00-753-4865 16 25 
2640-00-779-2565 27 7 
5305-00-782-9489 44 5 
5315-00-784-0637 16 3 
5315-00-809-2886 38 9 
5310-00-809-4058 25 4 
5310-00-809-5998 33 17 
5310-00-809-8533 38 7 
4730-00-813-9611 18 8 
4730-00-813-9611 25 11 
5306-00-816-5272 33 35 
5310-00-827-7082 36 5 
5970-00-833-8562 5A 10 
5970-00-833-8562 8A 4 
5970-00-833-8562 10A 3 
5970-00-833-8562 11A 4 
5970-00-833-8562 11A 9 
4330-00-837-4151 20 7 
4730-00-837-7073 45 8 
5315-00-839-5822 16 20 
5935-00-846-3884 44 67 
5305-00-846-5703 33 9 
4730-00-852-4308 17 2 
4730-00-852-4308 18 10 
4730-00-852-4308 18 17 
2530-00-886-1103 27 20 
5305-00-889-2997 13 19 
5305-00-889-3001 44 54 
5325-00-889-3260 5 17 
5325-00-889-3260 5A 14 
5315-00-899-4119 34 9 
5310-00-929-6395 1 6 
5310-00-934-9761 1 5 
4730-00-954-1271 45 10 

5340-00-954-6014 12 12 
5340-00-954-6014 26 15 
5305-00-958-5246 33 33 
5305-00-958-5246 44 71 
5310-00-984-3806 4 24 
5310-00-984-3806 18 1 
5310-00-984-3806 22 25 
5310-00-984-3806 23 3 
5310-00-984-3806 37 4 
5310-00-984-3806 39 4 
5305-00-984-6210 4 5 
5305-00-984-6210 4A 1 
5305-00-984-6210 40 6 
5305-00-984-6210 42 10 
5305-00-988-1725 40 14 
4730-00-995-1570 17 8 
4730-00-995-1570 18 20 
4720-01-003-6706 BULK 8 
4720-01-009-9058 BULK 3 
5940-01-012-0738 1 9 
4720-01-014-4915 BULK 5 
5330-01-047-9367 27 11 
4730-01-055-4013 26 8 
5305-01-056-5448 9 1 
5305-01-056-5448 26 30 
5310-01-058-3183 25 5 
5310-01-061-4481 31 25 
5310-01-061-5301 38 2 
5310-01-061-7452 26 21 
5305-01-062-1017 26 23 
4730-01-062-2570 22 18 
4730-01-062-2570 26 11 
5310-01-062-3379 9 6 
5310-01-062-3379 44 4 
5940-01-064-1452 4 11 
5940-01-064-1452 4 21 
5940-01-064-1452 5 15 
5940-01-064-1452 5 25 
5310-01-066-6759 40 3 
5310-01-066-6759 44 47 
4010-01-067-1700 BULK 1 
5310-01-068-8446 26 22 
6145-01-078-8103 BULK 12 
4730-01-079-3275 25 8 
5305-01-080-4846 40 10 
5310-01-080-9201 30 1 
5310-01-081-5351 33 36 
4730-01-082-8799 20 12 
4730-01-082-8799 21 33 
4010-01-083-1820 31 9 
4010-01-083-1820 32 3 
4730-01-085-6577 20 13 
4730-01-085-6577 21 18 
4730-01-088-7498 21 6 
4730-01-088-7498 22 6 
4730-01-088-7498 25 12 
4730-01-091-8032 18 5 
4730-01-091-8032 20 3 
4730-01-091-8032 23 4 
4730-01-091-9212 26 4 
4730-01-091-9212 26 33 
4730-01-095-5833 39 8 
4730-01-095-7717 23 6 
4730-01-095-7717 25 7 
4730-01-096-2507 22 9 
5306-01-098-7197 35 14 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P  

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM 

 

 
I-3 

5310-01-098-7246 38 10 
4730-01-102-4123 19 6 
5306-01-106-7496 29 5 
5310-01-107-3586 36 6 
5340-01-108-2909 4 2 
5340-01-108-2909 5 5 
5340-01-108-2909 25 14 
5310-01-111-0645 29 4 
4730-01-115-6643 21 15 
4730-01-115-6643 23 1 
4730-01-115-7362 18 27 
5310-01-116-4765 27 21 
5310-01-117-2404 27 23 
4730-01-123-2946 26 6 
5325-01-123-5695 2 6 
5310-01-129-0450 8 11 
5310-01-129-0450 8A 16 
5310-01-129-0450 9 5 
5310-01-129-0450 26 29 
5310-01-129-0450 44 3 
5315-01-129-6898 16 9 
5999-01-131-7436 13 6 
4820-01-132-0583 22 20 
5310-01-133-5373 16 17 
3020-01-133-9978 33 21 
4730-01-134-7758 20 8 
4730-01-134-7759 24 1 
5935-01-137-2305 10A 9 
2530-01-147-9995 19 3 
5310-01-150-5918 18 38 
5310-01-150-5918 31 12 
5310-01-150-5918 44 16 
5305-01-150-7736 33 40 
5305-01-150-7736 41 2 
5310-01-151-1036 19 2 
5310-01-151-1036 21 12 
5310-01-151-1036 22 24 
5310-01-151-1036 40 8 
5305-01-152-4223 31 7 
5305-01-154-4323 44 24 
5310-01-155-1905 33 29 
5310-01-155-1905 44 21 
5306-01-155-9765 44 12 
5306-01-156-5429 29 1 
5305-01-156-9457 19 1 
5305-01-156-9457 22 1 
4820-01-158-3111 21 9 
5310-01-159-8178 33 39 
5310-01-159-8178 41 4 
5305-01-164-9665 4A 5 
5305-01-164-9665 5A 3 
5305-01-167-2401 44 17 
4820-01-167-7027 21 19 
4820-01-167-7027 22 11 
4720-01-168-2658 BULK 7 
5310-01-172-1979 36 7 
5935-01-174-1235 12 9 
9390-01-179-4508 BULK 9 
4730-01-181-9661 24 3 
5305-01-186-5859 27 22 
5340-01-191-7772 44 66 
5305-01-203-8360 26 26 
5340-01-204-4888 3 8 
5340-01-204-4888 13 8 
5340-01-204-4888 39 5 
5340-01-204-4888 44 35 

5315-01-208-6886 33 26 
5935-01-214-4163 12 7 
5935-01-214-5259 3 4 
5999-01-214-9682 3 5 
5340-01-215-5267 41 7 
5315-01-215-7505 29 9 
4730-01-217-1115 31 27 
4730-01-217-1115 34 1 
5975-01-226-8078 3 6 
5975-01-226-8078 12 6 
5310-01-227-6093 4 12 
5310-01-227-6093 4 18 
5310-01-227-6093 5 11 
5310-01-227-6093 5 22 
5310-01-227-6093 8 3 
5310-01-227-6093 10 3 
5310-01-227-6093 10 8 
5310-01-227-6093 11 3 
5310-01-227-6093 11 9 
4730-01-233-4981 26 2 
5310-01-235-2038 34 13 
4730-01-235-2990 22 26 
5305-01-235-6329 33 20 
5310-01-235-7581 36 2 
5306-01-236-1585 31 24 
4010-01-237-7544 BULK 2 
4730-01-240-6108 22 21 
4730-01-242-2840 45 9 
5305-01-249-8563 44 42 
5305-01-249-8564 2A 1 
5305-01-249-8564 8 9 
5305-01-249-8564 8A 7 
4030-01-258-0467 38 17 
4030-01-258-0467 44 18 
5315-01-267-7570 16 19 
5330-01-271-1443 1 16 
4730-01-271-2781 24 6 
5305-01-274-0028 42 1 
6220-01-284-2709 9 12 
5306-01-287-5714 26 14 
5306-01-287-5714 33 13 
5306-01-287-5715 33 3 
5306-01-287-5715 44 41 
5310-01-288-1116 12 10 
5310-01-288-1116 13 7 
5310-01-288-1116 26 13 
5310-01-288-1116 33 7 
5310-01-288-1116 44 37 
5940-01-288-4774 4 15 
5940-01-288-4774 4 17 
5940-01-288-4774 5 10 
5940-01-288-4774 5 21 
5940-01-288-4774 8 2 
5940-01-288-4774 10 2 
5940-01-288-4774 10 7 
5940-01-288-4774 11 2 
5940-01-288-4774 11 8 
5310-01-288-5096 5A 6 
5310-01-288-5096 8A 6 
5310-01-288-5096 40 12 
5310-01-291-2200 27 27 
5325-01-292-8383 5 16 
5325-01-292-8383 5A 13 
5305-01-296-0341 12 13 
5305-01-296-0341 13 10 
5305-01-296-0341 44 70 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM 

 

 
I-4 

6220-01-297-3217 9 13 
5306-01-313-9961 17 10 
5306-01-313-9961 18 24 
3040-01-314-6488 16 22 
2530-01-314-9318 17 9 
2530-01-314-9318 18 23 
5305-01-315-3563 16 27 
4010-01-315-7375 BULK 10 
4730-01-317-0682 16 21 
4730-01-318-6246 19 4 
5999-01-319-7394 12 8 
5310-01-325-7399 17 12 
5310-01-325-7399 18 26 
5340-01-328-4418 16 1 
5330-01-328-6090 16 12 
5305-01-337-9120 3 9 
5305-01-337-9120 18 31 
5305-01-337-9120 21 3 
5305-01-337-9120 42 3 
5305-01-337-9120 44 59 
5935-01-339-8138 44 60 
5305-01-340-0225 4 25 
5305-01-340-0225 4A 8 
5305-01-340-0225 18 3 
5305-01-340-0225 22 2 
5305-01-340-0225 23 5 
5305-01-340-0225 33 31 
5305-01-340-0225 39 6 
5310-01-340-5671 4A 9 
5306-01-341-0712 37 2 
5306-01-341-0712 44 20 
3120-01-341-5450 33 12 
5305-01-344-8899 5 19 
5305-01-344-8899 5A 15 
5305-01-344-8899 40 7 
5305-01-344-8899 41 8 
5305-01-344-8899 42 7 
5310-01-346-9445 3 7 
5310-01-346-9445 5 1 
5310-01-346-9445 5A 5 
5310-01-346-9445 18 32 
5310-01-346-9445 21 1 
5310-01-346-9445 40 11 
5310-01-346-9445 41 11 
5310-01-346-9445 42 5 
5310-01-346-9445 44 58 
4730-01-347-0828 20 9 
4010-01-348-6039 KITS  
5310-01-348-8316 27 29 
5310-01-349-0759 27 1 
5310-01-349-0759 33 27 
5310-01-352-2754 30 2 
5310-01-352-2754 31 19 
5310-01-352-2754 34 7 
5310-01-352-7732 13 18 
5310-01-352-7732 44 56 
5310-01-353-6045 4 3 
5310-01-353-6045 4A 6 
5310-01-353-6045 5 7 
5310-01-353-6045 5A 7 
5310-01-353-6045 25 1 
9905-01-354-9421 43 8 
9905-01-354-9422 43 14 
2530-01-354-9426 14 1 
2530-01-354-9427 16 5 
2540-01-354-9428 37 3 

5975-01-354-9430 2 1 
2530-01-354-9443 27 14 
5340-01-355-9368 34 3 
6150-01-357-1565 5 20 
6150-01-357-1566 5 9 
6150-01-357-1567 11 7 
6150-01-357-1568 11 1 
6150-01-357-1569 4 16 
5305-01-357-1656 27 26 
6150-01-357-6183 13 1 
6150-01-357-6223 8 1 
5306-01-357-6916 30 4 
2610-01-357-8333 28 1 
6150-01-357-8342 4 9 
6150-01-357-8343 10 1 
6150-01-357-8344 10 6 
5315-01-358-5470 38 6 
5365-01-358-5489 35 13 
5310-01-358-5543 31 22 
5310-01-358-5543 34 8 
5310-01-358-5545 35 1 
5310-01-358-5546 35 15 
5310-01-358-5547 35 12 
5340-01-358-5587 42 6 
5360-01-358-5673 24 7 
5340-01-358-6562 34 2 
5360-01-358-6571 38 8 
5310-01-358-6624 24 12 
5340-01-358-6694 18 34 
5340-01-358-6696 8 14 
5340-01-358-6696 8A 19 
5360-01-358-6734 16 4 
5310-01-358-7236 24 11 
5340-01-358-7596 21 2 
5340-01-358-7597 21 11 
5310-01-358-7970 16 13 
5310-01-358-7971 35 2 
5310-01-358-7972 35 16 
5310-01-358-7973 35 11 
5365-01-358-7997 35 9 
5310-01-358-8012 34 12 
5365-01-358-8034 25 13 
5325-01-358-8108 16 14 
5330-01-358-9265 1 8 
5340-01-359-0282 37 1 
5340-01-359-0357 35 3 
5305-01-359-1367 16 10 
5306-01-359-1379 34 11 
5331-01-359-1500 27 4 
5306-01-359-2287 35 6 
5307-01-359-2364 36 4 
5307-01-359-2367 25 3 
5315-01-359-2439 38 11 
5315-01-359-2445 24 8 
5305-01-359-2512 21 29 
5305-01-359-2512 22 23 
6220-01-359-2870 9 11 
5310-01-359-3049 16 28 
4730-01-359-4901 24 4 
5935-01-359-5444 1 11 
5935-01-359-5444 10A 11 
2510-01-359-5772 35 4 
4820-01-359-6361 22 13 
4720-01-359-6482 20 1 
4720-01-359-6483 20 10 
4820-01-359-6577 25 9 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM 

 

 
I-5 

3130-01-359-6862 35 8 
3130-01-359-6863 35 10 
3120-01-359-7001 34 10 
2530-01-359-7188 21 16 
2530-01-359-7188 22 5 
2530-01-359-8082 16 7 
2530-01-359-8091 16 11 
2510-01-359-8332 35 5 
3040-01-359-8367 38 5 
2590-01-359-8443 35 17 
3040-01-359-8464 38 3 
4210-01-359-8476 40 5 
2530-01-359-8479 27 3 
2530-01-359-8480 27 5 
2540-01-359-8484 41 3 
3120-01-359-8802 38 12 
2590-01-359-9275 21 13 
2530-01-359-9538 17 6 
2530-01-359-9538 18 18 
4730-01-359-9539 24 10 
2530-01-360-2228 16 18 
2530-01-360-2230 16 7 
2510-01-360-2231 34 14 
2510-01-360-2245 36 3 
2510-01-360-2263 30 3 
3040-01-360-2474 24 9 
2530-01-360-3334 16 7 
2510-01-360-3371 34 4 
2530-01-360-4332 21 31 
2530-01-360-4332 22 16 
4730-01-360-4397 34 6 
2940-01-360-7372 39 1 
9905-01-360-7731 43 5 
2530-01-360-7774 27 2 
4730-01-360-9215 34 5 
9905-01-361-3399 43 9 
9905-01-361-3400 43 10 
9905-01-361-3613 43 6 
9905-01-361-3614 43 13 
9905-01-361-4069 43 2 
5310-01-361-8388 13 20 
2530-01-363-2378 16 26 
5315-01-363-6984 41 10 
5315-01-363-7062 41 6 
5940-01-364-8636 9 4 
5310-01-364-9175 31 21 
5310-01-364-9175 44 14 
4010-01-365-1339 31 32 
5315-01-365-1743 31 35 
5340-01-365-7306 26 28 
5340-01-365-9717 31 11 
5340-01-365-9718 31 15 
5340-01-365-9770 31 8 
5340-01-365-9770 44 23 
5340-01-365-9776 31 26 
5340-01-366-0477 33 32 
5340-01-366-1292 29 7 
5340-01-366-1292 31 29 
3110-01-366-1294 29 3 
3120-01-366-1306 31 20 
5340-01-366-1546 29 11 
5340-01-366-3355 4 1 
5365-01-366-3381 31 6 
5365-01-366-3381 44 22 
3040-01-366-3825 31 18 
4710-01-366-4058 31 14 

5365-01-366-4454 33 18 
5315-01-366-6681 29 8 
5930-01-366-6996 3 2 
5360-01-366-7001 33 10 
4820-01-366-7125 26 10 
5365-01-366-7595 33 22 
5935-01-366-8216 1 13 
5935-01-366-8216 10A 12 
5935-01-366-8216 44 57 
4820-01-366-8991 26 7 
4010-01-367-0473 33 2 
5305-01-367-2330 33 4 
5935-01-367-4297 41 1 
5935-01-367-6084 1 14 
5935-01-367-6084 10A 14 
5935-01-367-6125 13 3 
5340-01-367-9318 33 19 
4730-01-368-1033 45 5 
4730-01-368-1207 45 3 
9905-01-368-1600 43 15 
9905-01-368-1601 43 17 
9905-01-368-1658 43 19 
9905-01-368-3848 43 7 
6685-01-368-7135 45 2 
4720-01-368-7560 45 4 
4730-01-368-7590 45 7 
2540-01-368-7976 33 11 
2510-01-368-8003 29 2 
2510-01-368-8004 29 6 
2510-01-368-8005 31 28 
2540-01-369-1266 33 15 
2590-01-369-1267 33 28 
4030-01-369-3369 33 30 
2530-01-369-3499 15 1 
6150-01-369-6087 12 1 
5331-01-369-6697 27 31 
5340-01-369-9485 29 10 
5305-01-370-0033 3 3 
3950-01-370-1153 33 1 
3040-01-370-2967 33 5 
4710-01-370-5323 33 24 
5365-01-371-0961 1 3 
5365-01-371-0962 2 9 
6145-01-371-0976 BULK 11 
2530-01-371-1277 23 2 
5315-01-371-1761 33 38 
5342-01-371-3147 40 1 
5340-01-371-3762 40 9 
5310-01-371-4914 1 18 
5310-01-371-4914 2 5 
5310-01-371-4935 1 20 
2540-01-371-5735 40 4 
5310-01-371-7178 1 7 
5310-01-371-7178 2 2 
2810-01-371-7970 40 13 
5355-01-372-0938 21 32 
5355-01-372-0938 22 17 
5340-01-372-3061 33 34 
5999-01-372-4955 10A 8 
5310-01-372-5765 24 14 
5340-01-372-6389 12 2 
2530-01-372-6512 24 5 
5306-01-372-9275 46 4 
4730-01-373-2692 45 6 
4940-01-373-2982 45 12 
4730-01-373-3303 45 14 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX 

 
STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM STOCK NUMBER FIGURE ITEM 

 

 
I-6 

4730-01-373-3304 45 15 
4730-01-373-5954 45 13 
2590-01-373-6520 33 41 
9905-01-373-6807 43 4 
5935-01-373-9776 12 3 
4910-01-378-9068 45 1 
2640-01-382-2571 27 9 
5340-01-382-5834 42 9 
2540-01-382-5836 31 1 
2540-01-382-5836 44 25 
6150-01-382-5837 13 11 
3040-01-382-8736 20 14 
5340-01-382-9882 31 33 
5340-01-382-9904 41 5 
5340-01-382-9906 12 11 
5340-01-382-9906 13 9 
5340-01-382-9906 44 36 
5315-01-383-0048 31 5 
5315-01-383-0048 44 29 
5360-01-383-0123 21 21 
5360-01-383-0123 22 28 
5360-01-383-0123 33 37 
5315-01-383-0473 31 34 
5310-01-383-8880 31 3 
5310-01-383-8880 44 27 
5310-01-383-9049 31 4 
5310-01-383-9049 44 28 
4730-01-384-1441 20 17 
5305-01-384-3456 31 16 
2540-01-384-5312 31 2 
2540-01-384-5312 44 26 
5360-01-384-6813 16 6 
5365-01-384-7361 35 7 
5340-01-384-7809 31 13 
5340-01-384-9511 8 13 
5340-01-384-9511 8A 18 
5340-01-385-0148 38 4 
5331-01-385-1681 27 10 
5325-01-385-2765 38 4 
4730-01-385-7035 38 13 
2940-01-385-8931 20 15 
2940-01-385-8931 20 18 
4010-01-387-5427 32 1 
5330-01-387-7303 27 24 
9905-01-388-5618 43 18 
9905-01-391-1273 43 3 
5320-01-392-5074 38 14 
3040-01-393-5242 16 15 
5340-01-394-4483 20 5 
5340-01-394-5384 18 36 
5306-01-395-0831 18 37 
5930-01-396-7938 1 1 
9905-01-399-8275 43 12 
9905-01-407-1731 43 16 
5998-01-408-9023 2 8 
5306-01-410-9087 27 34 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

5998-01-412-1350 1 2 
2530-01-412-6624 15 1 
5210-01-415-0075 46 2 
5935-01-420-3060 13 12 
2640-01-422-0419 27 8 
5999-01-423-7676 13 16 
5905-01-423-8059 1 4 
5905-01-423-8063 1 17 
5905-01-423-8063 2 3 
5905-01-423-8132 2 4 
5306-01-424-3594 35 18 
5305-01-424-3863 1 21 
5305-01-424-3863 2 7 
5330-01-424-4598 31 30 
5935-01-425-1921 1 15 
5935-01-425-1921 10A 13 
3120-01-425-5077 31 31 
2530-01-442-9691 27 16 
5306-01-442-9692 27 15 
2530-01-443-0722 27 17 
4820-01-444-1014 26 3 
5975-01-444-5969 16 24 
2530-01-445-3914 16 23 
5935-01-454-1789 10A 6 
5120-01-454-1916 46 1 
5330-01-459-0193 6 4 
5330-01-459-0193 7 4 
5330-01-459-0193 8A 9 
6150-01-459-1811 6 5 
6150-01-459-1811 7 5 
6150-01-459-1811 8A 11 
2540-01-460-5784 44 1 
4730-01-480-9036 26 20 
6220-01-482-5320 6 2 
6220-01-482-5444 7 2 
6220-01-482-5444 8A 12 
5935-01-482-5551 9 8 
6220-01-482-5574 4A 2 
6220-01-482-6105 9 7 
6220-01-482-6113 5A 2 
6220-01-482-6113 8A 8 
5975-01-485-8769 6 3 
5975-01-485-8769 7 3 
5975-01-485-8769 8A 10 
2530-01-501-6833 27 28 
2530-01-501-6836 27 32 
2530-01-501-6839 27 30 
5940-01-504-2528 2A 2 
6150-01-504-8550 10A 1 
5340-01-504-9613 5A 4 
5340-01-505-0875 13 17 
5340-01-505-2092 4A 4 
5935-01-505-5800 10A 15 
5340-01-505-9445 4A 11 
5340-01-505-9456 4A 10 
5975-01-507-1312 2A 4 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-7 

63900 A-100-VC-3-1 2640-01-382-2571 27 9 
78500 A-1205-X-1662 5330-01-047-9367 27 11 
63900 A-145-1 2640-01-422-0419 27 8 
8U591 A-2872S 5325-01-292-8383 5 16 
8U591 A-2872S 5325-01-292-8383 5A 13 
78500 A-3105-G-1151 2530-01-363-2378 16 26 
78500 A-3105-L-1078 2530-01-359-8091 16 11 
78500 A-3176-R-1006-S 2510-01-359-5772 35 4 
78500 A-3280-U-9043-S 2510-01-360-2263 30 3 
78500 A-3305-Y-1143 5365-01-358-5489 35 13 
78500 A-333-Q-4281 2530-01-442-9691 27 16 
58536 AA52428-1 9905-00-205-2795 42 4 
58536 AA52428-2 9905-00-202-3639 42 2 
55719 ANS1907A 5120-00-104-4076 45 16 
55719 ANS1927A  45 17 
88044 AN3420-16 5975-00-177-2283 10A 10 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 1 23 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 2 12 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 2A 3 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 2A 5 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 3 1 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 4 7 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 4A 3 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 5 4 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 5 8 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 5A 1 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 8 8 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 13 21 
88044 AN365-1024A 5310-00-208-1918 42 8 
88044 AN381-5 5315-00-239-8031 31 23 
88044 AN970-5 5310-00-167-0767 24 13 
24346 AV103 2940-01-360-7372 39 1 
78500 A1-2297-M-6461 3040-01-314-6488 16 22 
78500 A1229-W-2545 5310-01-116-4765 27 21 
78500 A28-3275-H-1152S 2530-01-360-2228 16 18 
78500 A75-3222-S-1293 2530-01-354-9427 16 5 
2Y894 BC250S 4820-01-366-7125 26 10 
3Z048 BTT-44 5320-01-392-5074 38 14 
47353 B1221 5365-00-753-4865 16 25 
80204 B1821BH038C113N 5305-00-543-2419 33 23 
80204 B1821BH038C200N 5305-00-782-9489 44 5 
80204 B1821BH038C300N 5305-00-846-5703 33 9 
0CAG9 B2400-287  26 19 
71468 CA121004-6 5340-01-372-6389 12 2 
71468 CA3106E18-10PB-F80 5935-01-373-9776 12 3 
83743 CG-3750 5975-00-284-5095 12 4 
15235 CGB194 5975-00-280-7763 8 5 
15235 CGB194 5975-00-280-7763 10 5 
15235 CGB194 5975-00-280-7763 10 10 
15235 CGB194 5975-00-280-7763 11 5 
15235 CGB194 5975-00-280-7763 11 11 
77940 CIR 24TF 5935-01-367-6084 1 14 
77940 CIR 28TF 5935-01-366-8216 1 13 
77940 CIR 28TF 5935-01-366-8216 44 57 
77940 CIR020R-24-10S-F80 5935-01-425-1921 1 15 
77940 CIR020R-24-10S-F80 5935-01-425-1921 10A 13 
55561 CIR020R-28-51S-F80 5935-01-359-5444 1 11 
55561 CIR020R-28-51S-F80 5935-01-359-5444 10A 11 
55561 CIR030FFP 28-51 SF80  44 69 
55561 CIR06CF-24-10-PF80-626  13 13 
55561 CIR06CF-28-51P-F80 5935-01-367-6125 13 3 
55561 CIR06CFZ28-51 PF80  44 68 
75272 COV2113 5340-00-404-4100 18 2 
75272 COV2113 5340-00-404-4100 39 3 
75272 C0V1313 5340-00-404-4101 4 23 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-8 

 

75272 C0V1313 5340-00-404-4101 4A 7 
75272 C0V1313 5340-00-404-4101 5 18 
75272 C0V1313 5340-00-404-4101 5A 16 
75272 C0V1313 5340-00-404-4101 22 27 
78500 C10-3276-X-24 2530-01-359-9538 17 6 
78500 C10-3276-X-24 2530-01-359-9538 18 18 
13174 C604-200 BLK 4720-00-443-4746 BULK 4 
13174 C606 BLACK 4720-01-014-4915 BULK 5 
74410 DB-1249-S06588 2540-01-382-5836 31 1 
74410 DB-1249-S06588 2540-01-382-5836 44 25 
0BVU1 DIN127M8ZP 5310-01-372-5765 24 14 
11139 DT06-12S  10A 7 
01276 FC350-08 4720-00-403-0049 BULK 6 
01276 FC350-10 4720-01-168-2658 BULK 7 
53790 GAH20-1/4 NPT-V 4730-01-368-1207 45 3 
01276 GG108-NP10-22 4730-01-359-4901 24 4 
2K272 GLY.PG 303440 A 3120-01-359-8802 38 12 
2K272 GLY.PGZ 2028 F 3120-01-359-7001 34 10 
2K272 GLY.PGZ 2616 F 3120-01-366-1306 31 20 
2K272 GLY.PGZ 9660A 3120-01-425-5077 31 31 
53790 HFF20-096 4720-01-368-7560 45 4 
60038 HM212011 3110-00-293-8997 27 18 
60038 HM218210 3110-00-618-0249 27 13 
60038 HM21848 3110-00-618-0248 27 12 
78500 HTQF-67TD-4 2530-01-354-9443 27 14 
1EL27 LO-J 5120-01-454-1916 46 1 
91929 LSQAB3K173-1A 5930-01-366-6996 3 2 
96906 MS14315-1XA 4730-00-196-0930 22 14 
96906 MS20659-103 5940-00-113-3143 38 15 
96906 MS21318-20 5305-00-253-5614 43 1 
96906 MS21333-121 5340-00-954-6014 12 12 
96906 MS21333-121 5340-00-954-6014 26 15 
96906 MS24665-319 5315-01-267-7570 16 19 
96906 MS24665-353 5315-00-839-5822 16 20 
96906 MS24665-446 5315-00-899-4119 34 9 
96906 MS24665-493 5315-00-018-7988 38 1 
96906 MS24665-624 5315-00-059-0217 31 17 
96906 MS24665-624 5315-00-059-0217 44 44 
96906 MS24665-703 5315-00-809-2886 38 9 
96906 MS25036-154 5940-00-230-0515 5A 12 
96906 MS25036-154 5940-00-230-0515 8 7 
96906 MS25036-154 5940-00-230-0515 8A 2 
96906 MS25036-154 5940-00-230-0515 10A 5 
96906 MS25036-154 5940-00-230-0515 11A 2 
96906 MS25036-154 5940-00-230-0515 11A 7 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 4 10 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 4 22 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 5 14 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 5 26 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 8 6 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 11 6 
96906 MS27144-1 5935-00-167-7775 11 12 
96906 MS27183-10 5310-00-809-4058 25 4 
96906 MS27183-18 5310-00-809-5998 33 17 
96906 MS27183-23 5310-00-809-8533 38 7 
96906 MS35190-289 5305-00-958-5246 33 33 
96906 MS35190-289 5305-00-958-5246 44 71 
80205 MS35206-215 5305-00-889-2997 13 19 
96906 MS35206-231 5305-00-889-3001 44 54 
96906 MS35206-281 5305-00-988-1725 40 14 
96906 MS35265-34 5305-00-614-0267 13 4 
96906 MS35265-34 5305-00-614-0267 13 15 
96906 MS35307-340 5306-00-816-5272 33 35 
96906 MS35338-136 5310-00-929-6395 1 6 
96906 MS35338-42 5310-00-045-3299 13 5 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-9 

96906 MS35338-42 5310-00-045-3299 13 14 
96906 MS35338-44 5310-00-582-5965 25 6 
96906 MS35338-44 5310-00-582-5965 26 27 
96906 MS35423-3 6220-00-113-0986 4 6 
96906 MS35423-4 6220-00-741-1843 5 2 
96906 MS35423-4 6220-00-741-1843 8 10 
96906 MS35649-264 5310-00-934-9761 1 5 
96906 MS35690-604 5310-00-655-9544 8 12 
96906 MS35690-604 5310-00-655-9544 8A 17 
96906 MS51500A4-4S 4730-00-837-7073 45 8 
96906 MS51501A10 4730-00-954-1271 45 10 
96906 MS51508A8 4730-00-995-1570 17 8 
96906 MS51508A8 4730-00-995-1570 18 20 
96906 MS51844-43 4030-01-258-0467 38 17 
96906 MS51844-43 4030-01-258-0467 44 18 
96906 MS51849-74 5305-00-470-3321 1 22 
96906 MS51849-74 5305-00-470-3321 2 11 
96906 MS51849-74 5305-00-470-3321 4 4 
96906 MS51849-74 5305-00-470-3321 5 3 
96906 MS51922-9 5310-00-984-3806 4 24 
96906 MS51922-9 5310-00-984-3806 18 1 
96906 MS51922-9 5310-00-984-3806 22 25 
96906 MS51922-9 5310-00-984-3806 23 3 
96906 MS51922-9 5310-00-984-3806 37 4 
96906 MS51922-9 5310-00-984-3806 39 4 
96906 MS51943-31 5310-00-061-4650 25 2 
96906 MS51943-37 5310-00-241-6659 31 10 
96906 MS51957-32 5305-00-054-6656 1 12 
96906 MS51957-32 5305-00-054-6656 13 22 
96906 MS51957-43 5305-00-054-6668 1 19 
96906 MS51958-64 5305-00-059-3660 6 6 
96906 MS51958-64 5305-00-059-3660 7 6 
96906 MS51958-64 5305-00-059-3660 8A 13 
96906 MS52125-1 6220-00-134-9098 9 7 
96906 MS75020-1 5935-00-059-2841 13 2 
96906 MS75021-2 5935-00-846-3884 44 67 
81349 M85049/41-16A 5935-01-137-2305 10A 9 
63900 N-1302 2640-00-555-2846 27 6 
06721 N-20405-NB 3040-01-382-8736 20 14 
06721 N-20455 4820-01-359-6361 22 13 
06721 N-30260 2530-01-360-4332 21 31 
06721 N-30260 2530-01-360-4332 22 16 
06721 N-50008-A 4820-01-359-6577 25 9 
06721 N-50009-A 2530-01-371-1277 23 2 
68709 NIEUN-143EP 5935-01-420-3060 13 12 
78500 NL-210 5310-01-325-7399 17 12 
78500 NL-210 5310-01-325-7399 18 26 
06721 N14514 5355-01-372-0938 21 32 
06721 N14514 5355-01-372-0938 22 17 
06721 N20415PB 4730-01-384-1441 20 17 
63900 OR-220-TG-A 5331-01-359-1500 27 4 
61424 PFT-8B-BLK 4720-01-003-6706 BULK 8 
91637 PH-25-23R7 5905-01-423-8063 1 17 
91637 PH-25-23R7 5905-01-423-8063 2 3 
91637 PH-25-24R1 5905-01-423-8132 2 4 
91637 PH-25-7R7 5905-01-423-8059 1 4 
06383 P18-6LF 5940-01-012-0738 1 9 
82458 RAILROADASR3-4-10 5310-00-269-6340 36 1 
78500 S255Z 5305-01-357-1656 27 26 
84971 TA720-S8 5340-01-204-4888 3 8 
84971 TA720-S8 5340-01-204-4888 13 8 
84971 TA720-S8 5340-01-204-4888 39 5 
84971 TA720-S8 5340-01-204-4888 44 35 
84971 TA720S24 5340-00-224-1204 18 12 
84971 TA720S24 5340-00-224-1204 22 3 
53790 TCM20-1/2JIC-V 4730-01-373-2692 45 6 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-10 

 

53790 TCM20-1/4 JIC-V 4730-01-368-1033 45 5 
53790 TCM20-5/8 JIC-V 4730-01-368-7590 45 7 
45152 TL 15411  46 3 
82458 TLA-10008-GRC 5310-01-080-9201 30 1 
82458 TLA-7809-GRC 5310-01-107-3586 36 6 
82458 T893R 5310-01-288-1116 12 10 
82458 T893R 5310-01-288-1116 13 7 
82458 T893R 5310-01-288-1116 26 13 
82458 T893R 5310-01-288-1116 33 7 
82458 T893R 5310-01-288-1116 44 37 
81348 W-L-00111/60 6240-00-155-8717 6 2 
81348 W-L-00111/60 6240-00-155-8717 7 2 
81860 WB1-060 5340-01-108-2909 4 2 
81860 WB1-060 5340-01-108-2909 5 5 
81860 WB1-060 5340-01-108-2909 25 14 
11331 WM778A 4820-01-132-0583 22 20 
81860 WR1-060 5340-00-500-0036 4 8 
81860 WR1-060 5340-00-500-0036 5 6 
81860 WR1-060 5340-00-500-0036 25 15 
72413 W01-358-8013 5340-01-365-7306 26 28 
11139 W12S 5935-01-454-1789 10A 6 
52304 X-8S-601 5305-01-056-5448 9 1 
52304 X-8S-601 5305-01-056-5448 26 30 
74410 XA-1249-S06587 2540-01-384-5312 31 2 
74410 XA-1249-S06587 2540-01-384-5312 44 26 
74410 XB-T-316 5310-01-383-9049 31 4 
74410 XB-T-316 5310-01-383-9049 44 28 
74410 XB-T-318 5310-01-383-8880 31 3 
74410 XB-T-318 5310-01-383-8880 44 27 
74410 XB-121 5315-01-383-0048 31 5 
74410 XB-121 5315-01-383-0048 44 29 
63900 0-320M 5331-01-385-1681 27 10 
71388 029290 2510-01-360-2231 34 14 
20076 03-18930-00 5306-01-410-9087 27 34 
80535 031-0424 4010-01-237-7544 BULK 2 
20076 05-15393-95 2530-01-501-6833 27 28 
20076 05-16747-00 2530-01-501-6836 27 32 
20076 05-16748-00 2530-01-501-6839 27 30 
13548 07197 5975-01-485-8769 6 3 
13548 07197 5975-01-485-8769 7 3 
13548 07197 5975-01-485-8769 8A 10 
13548 07198  6 1 
13548 07198  7 1 
13548 07198  8A 14 
13548 07406 6220-01-482-6113 5A 2 
13548 07406 6220-01-482-6113 8A 8 
13548 07407 6220-01-482-5574 4A 2 
13548 07411 6220-01-482-6105 9 7 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 4 12 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 4 18 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 5 11 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 5 22 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 8 3 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 10 3 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 10 8 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 11 3 
83879 1-50S 5310-01-227-6093 11 9 
78500 10-X-1348 5305-01-315-3563 16 27 
78500 10-X-1421 5305-01-359-1367 16 10 
92967 10060-01 5306-01-098-7197 35 14 
06853 102166 2530-01-147-9995 19 3 
45152 104640A 5305-01-164-9665 4A 5 
45152 104640A 5305-01-164-9665 5A 3 
06721 1048011 2940-01-385-8931 20 15 
06721 1048011 2940-01-385-8931 20 18 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-11 

06853 108620 4820-01-366-8991 26 7 
45152 110310A 5310-01-159-8178 33 39 
45152 110310A 5310-01-159-8178 41 4 
45152 110311-A 5310-01-111-0645 29 4 
45152 110312A 5310-01-150-5918 18 38 
45152 110312A 5310-01-150-5918 31 12 
45152 110312A 5310-01-150-5918 44 16 
45152 111316A 5306-01-106-7496 29 5 
11139 114017 5935-01-174-1235 12 9 
11139 114018 5340-01-191-7772 44 66 
45152 115217A 5306-01-156-5429 29 1 
45152 115293A 5305-01-150-7736 33 40 
45152 115293A 5305-01-150-7736 41 2 
45152 115303A 5310-01-155-1905 33 29 
45152 115303A 5310-01-155-1905 44 21 
45152 115304A 5306-01-155-9765 44 12 
45152 115307A 5310-01-151-1036 19 2 
45152 115307A 5310-01-151-1036 21 12 
45152 115307A 5310-01-151-1036 22 24 
45152 115307A 5310-01-151-1036 40 8 
19207 11639519-2 5330-00-462-0907 9 11 
19207 11662296-9 5325-00-204-5061 16 16 
45152 117489A 5305-01-359-2512 21 29 
45152 117489A 5305-01-359-2512 22 23 
45152 11763FX 4730-00-114-4058 26 17 
78500 1199-K-3859 5305-01-186-5859 27 22 
77060 12010182 5999-01-214-9682 3 5 
77060 12010293 5975-01-226-8078 3 6 
77060 12010293 5975-01-226-8078 12 6 
77060 12010973 5935-01-214-4163 12 7 
77060 12015792 5935-01-214-5259 3 4 
45152 120231A 5305-01-367-2330 33 4 
78500 1205-Q-2123 5330-01-328-6090 16 12 
45152 120699A 5305-01-080-4846 40 10 
77060 12089305 5999-01-319-7394 12 8 
62173 1211 2530-01-359-7188 21 16 
62173 1211 2530-01-359-7188 22 5 
78500 1218G85 5315-00-784-0637 16 3 
78500 1225-F-1254-S 5365-01-358-7997 35 9 
78500 1225B496 3120-00-255-6042 16 8 
78500 1227-B-756 5310-01-117-2404 27 23 
78500 1227-N-1418-S 5310-01-358-5547 35 12 
78500 1227-P-1420-S 5310-01-358-5545 35 1 
78500 1227-Q-1421-S 5310-01-358-5546 35 15 
78500 1227C549 2530-00-886-1103 27 20 
78500 1229-B-1848 5310-01-133-5373 16 17 
78500 1229-C-4423-S 5310-01-358-7972 35 16 
78500 1229-D-4424-S 5310-01-358-7971 35 2 
78500 1229-E-4425-S 5310-01-358-7973 35 11 
78500 1229-J-1570 5310-01-291-2200 27 27 
78500 1229-R-4100-S 5310-01-359-3049 16 28 
78500 1229-S-4101-S 5310-01-358-7970 16 13 
78500 1229-T-4102-S 5325-01-358-8108 16 14 
78500 1229U1503Z 5310-00-178-7733 17 11 
78500 1229U1503Z 5310-00-178-7733 18 25 
30327 123B3-8X1-4 4730-00-289-0232 20 6 
30327 123B3-8X1-4 4730-00-289-0232 22 22 
19207 12360850-1 6220-01-284-2709 9 12 
19207 12360870-2 6220-01-297-3217 9 13 
19207 12375838  9 14 
19207 12375841 6220-01-359-2870 9 11 
45152 124159A 5306-01-357-6916 30 4 
19207 12417331 5331-01-369-6697 27 31 
19207 12419140 5999-01-372-4955 10A 8 
45152 1244FX 6145-01-078-8103 BULK 12 
10001 1244954-2 5310-00-074-1387 21 34 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-12 

 

10001 1244954-2 5310-00-074-1387 22 15 
45152 125865A-074  40 2 
78500 1259-N-274 5315-01-129-6898 16 9 
30327 127B1-4 4730-00-277-9615 26 1 
30327 127B1-4 4730-00-277-9615 45 11 
0V4ZI 12715-061 5340-01-394-4483 20 5 
45152 1317120 5305-01-154-4323 44 24 
30076 1327161 3120-01-341-5450 33 12 
45152 1333170 5305-01-156-9457 19 1 
45152 1333170 5305-01-156-9457 22 1 
45152 1333510 5310-01-340-5671 4A 9 
45152 1336700 5306-01-236-1585 31 24 
45152 1337430 5305-01-152-4223 31 7 
45152 1337450 5305-01-167-2401 44 17 
45152 1337630 5305-01-203-8360 26 26 
45152 1342FX-006  33 25 
45152 1342FX-010  33 8 
45152 1367HX1 5305-01-062-1017 26 23 
79470 1372X6X6X6 4730-01-095-5833 39 8 
45152 1379HX 5310-01-361-8388 13 20 
45152 1394510-017  41 9 
80535 14044-3921 4010-01-387-5427 32 1 
45152 1406140 4010-01-348-6039 KITS  
56501 141 5975-00-152-1075 12 5 
45152 1425730 5340-01-215-5267 41 7 
79470 1466X6 4730-01-134-7758 20 8 
79470 1468X10X12 4730-01-096-2507 22 9 
79470 1468X4X4 4730-01-091-9212 26 33 
79470 1468X6 4730-01-062-2570 22 18 
79470 1468X6 4730-01-062-2570 26 11 
79470 1469X10 4730-01-102-4123 19 6 
79470 1469X4 4730-01-055-4013 26 8 
79470 1469X4X6 4730-01-085-6577 20 13 
79470 1469X4X6 4730-01-085-6577 21 18 
79470 1469X6 4730-00-069-1187 21 10 
79470 1469X8X4 4730-01-115-7362 18 27 
79470 1480X8X8 4730-01-079-3275 25 8 
45152 1499830 5305-01-249-8563 44 42 
12195 15.5/80 R20 PILOTEXL T 168F LRJ 2610-01-357-8333 28 1 
78500 15-X-1778-S 5306-01-359-2287 35 6 
98343 1509 5330-00-172-1919 20 16 
98343 1509 5330-00-172-1919 20 19 
61349 151459-P540 6685-01-368-7135 45 2 
45152 1533100 4010-01-315-7375 BULK 10 
45152 1533100-008  38 16 
45152 1533100-16  44 19 
45152 1554680 5310-01-358-8012 34 12 
45152 1570320 5360-01-358-5673 24 7 
45152 1571850 5310-01-288-5096 5A 6 
45152 1571850 5310-01-288-5096 8A 6 
45152 1571850 5310-01-288-5096 40 12 
45152 1571870 5310-01-352-7732 13 18 
45152 1571870 5310-01-352-7732 44 56 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 3 7 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 5 1 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 5A 5 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 18 32 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 21 1 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 40 11 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 41 11 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 42 5 
45152 1600460 5310-01-346-9445 44 58 
45152 1606140 5305-01-344-8899 5 19 
45152 1606140 5305-01-344-8899 5A 15 
45152 1606140 5305-01-344-8899 40 7 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-13 

45152 1606140 5305-01-344-8899 41 8 
45152 1606140 5305-01-344-8899 42 7 
45152 1614120 5306-01-287-5714 26 14 
45152 1614120 5306-01-287-5714 33 13 
42366 16282B-35005 5340-01-384-9511 8 13 
42366 16282B-35005 5340-01-384-9511 8A 18 
45152 1680530 5306-01-287-5715 33 3 
45152 1680530 5306-01-287-5715 44 41 
62607 1683 6240-00-044-6914 9 10 
55561 16957 5330-01-271-1443 1 16 
77940 16958 5330-01-358-9265 1 8 
06721 1737095 5360-01-383-0123 21 21 
06721 1737095 5360-01-383-0123 22 28 
06721 1737095 5360-01-383-0123 33 37 
45152 1754140 5305-01-337-9120 3 9 
45152 1754140 5305-01-337-9120 18 31 
45152 1754140 5305-01-337-9120 21 3 
45152 1754140 5305-01-337-9120 42 3 
45152 1754140 5305-01-337-9120 44 59 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 4 25 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 4A 8 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 18 3 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 22 2 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 23 5 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 33 31 
45152 1754210 5305-01-340-0225 39 6 
45152 1756870 5306-01-341-0712 37 2 
45152 1756870 5306-01-341-0712 44 20 
27783 1758 2640-00-779-2565 27 7 
78500 1779R18 3120-00-322-6430 16 2 
45152 1782810 9905-01-361-3400 43 10 
45152 1804-HX 5310-01-061-7452 26 21 
45152 1834970 5340-01-358-7596 21 2 
45152 1864020 5360-01-366-7001 33 10 
45152 1864030 4010-01-367-0473 33 2 
45152 1864070 W 3950-01-370-1153 33 1 
45152 1864080 9905-01-368-1600 43 15 
45152 1864090 W 5340-01-366-0477 33 32 
45152 1864100 U 2590-01-369-1267 33 28 
45152 1864150 W 2590-01-373-6520 33 41 
45152 1864190 9905-01-368-1601 43 17 
45152 1864210 4710-01-370-5323 33 24 
45152 1864220 W 3040-01-370-2967 33 5 
45152 1864230 U 2540-01-369-1266 33 15 
45152 1864240 5315-01-371-1761 33 38 
45152 1864250 5365-01-366-7595 33 22 
45152 1864260 5365-01-366-4454 33 18 
45152 1864280 5365-01-366-3381 31 6 
45152 1864280 5365-01-366-3381 44 22 
45152 1864290 5975-01-354-9430 2 1 
45152 1864300 5935-01-367-4297 41 1 
45152 1864360 5340-01-366-3355 4 1 
45152 1864430 W 5340-01-382-9904 41 5 
45152 1864480 W 5340-01-382-5834 42 9 
45152 1864490 5930-01-396-7938 1 1 
45152 1864500 9905-01-373-6807 43 4 
45152 1864520 5340-01-382-9906 12 11 
45152 1864520 5340-01-382-9906 13 9 
45152 1864520 5340-01-382-9906 44 36 
45152 1864530 6150-01-382-5837 13 11 
45152 1864540 5340-01-384-7809 31 13 
45152 1872160 W 2510-01-368-8003 29 2 
45152 1872700 W 2510-01-368-8004 29 6 
45152 1872920 W 2540-01-359-8484 41 3 
45152 1873010 5315-01-358-5470 38 6 
45152 1873020 5315-01-359-2439 38 11 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-14 

 

45152 1873060 W 3040-01-359-8464 38 3 
45152 1873210 9905-01-360-7731 43 5 
45152 1873220 5360-01-358-6571 38 8 
45152 1873310 2540-01-354-9428 37 3 
45152 1873440 5340-01-369-9485 29 10 
45152 1873450 3110-01-366-1294 29 3 
45152 1873470 3040-01-359-8367 38 5 
45152 1873800 5315-01-359-2445 24 8 
45152 1873810 2590-01-359-9275 21 13 
45152 1873850 5340-01-358-7597 21 11 
45152 1874100 9905-01-361-4069 43 2 
45152 1874110 9905-01-399-8275 43 12 
45152 1874130 9905-01-361-3614 43 13 
45152 1874140 9905-01-361-3613 43 6 
45152 1874340 2510-01-360-3371 34 4 
45152 1874490 5306-01-359-1379 34 11 
45152 1874500 W 2530-01-354-9426 14 1 
45152 1874520 4730-01-360-4397 34 6 
45152 1874530 4730-01-360-9215 34 5 
45152 1874540 5340-01-358-6562 34 2 
45152 1874550 5340-01-358-6696 8 14 
45152 1874550 5340-01-358-6696 8A 19 
45152 1874560 5340-01-358-5587 42 6 
45152 1874570 5340-01-366-1292 29 7 
45152 1874570 5340-01-366-1292 31 29 
45152 1874610 5340-01-366-1546 29 11 
45152 1874650 2510-01-360-2245 36 3 
45152 1874670 W 5315-01-366-6681 29 8 
45152 1874820 5340-01-358-6694 18 34 
45152 1874910 9905-01-354-9421 43 8 
45152 1874980 6150-01-357-6183 13 1 
45152 1875150 3040-01-366-3825 31 18 
45152 1875160 5310-01-364-9175 31 21 
45152 1875160 5310-01-364-9175 44 14 
45152 1875340 4210-01-359-8476 40 5 
45152 1875560 5935-01-367-6084 10A 14 
45152 1875570 5935-01-366-8216 10A 12 
45152 1875610 6150-01-357-1567 11 7 
45152 1875620 6150-01-357-1568 11 1 
45152 1875630 6150-01-357-6223 8 1 
45152 1875640 6150-01-357-1565 5 20 
45152 1875650 6150-01-357-1566 5 9 
45152 1875700 6150-01-357-8343 10 1 
45152 1875710 6150-01-357-8344 10 6 
45152 1875720 6150-01-357-1569 4 16 
45152 1875730 6150-01-357-8342 4 9 
45152 1875760 5307-01-359-2367 25 3 
45152 1875770 5365-01-358-8034 25 13 
45152 1875880 5307-01-359-2364 36 4 
45152 1876030 5340-01-359-0282 37 1 
45152 1876130 9905-01-354-9422 43 14 
45152 1876280 5315-01-383-0473 31 34 
45152 1876370 5340-01-365-9776 31 26 
45152 1876380 W 5315-01-365-1743 31 35 
45152 1876430 W 2510-01-368-8005 31 28 
45152 1876440 W 5340-01-365-9770 31 8 
45152 1876440 W 5340-01-365-9770 44 23 
45152 1876480 W 4710-01-366-4058 31 14 
45152 1876560 W 2530-01-369-3499 15 1 
45152 1876640 9905-01-368-3848 43 7 
45152 1876650 9905-01-368-1658 43 19 
45152 1876720 W 5340-01-365-9717 31 11 
45152 1876730 W 5340-01-365-9718 31 15 
45152 1876780 9905-01-388-5618 43 18 
45152 1876880 5340-01-372-3061 33 34 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-15 

45152 1876900 2540-01-368-7976 33 11 
45152 1876910 4030-01-369-3369 33 30 
45152 1876930 5340-01-367-9318 33 19 
45152 18776FX 3020-01-133-9978 33 21 
30966 1897980 5340-01-355-9368 34 3 
78500 1898-R-720 4730-01-317-0682 16 21 
01276 190296-8 4730-00-852-4308 17 2 
01276 190296-8 4730-00-852-4308 18 10 
01276 190296-8 4730-00-852-4308 18 17 
45152 1928970 5305-01-370-0033 3 3 
45152 1956170 5315-01-363-6984 41 10 
45152 1962590 5340-01-382-9882 31 33 
45152 1965220 5315-01-363-7062 41 6 
45152 1972960 6150-01-369-6087 12 1 
45152 1976210 W 5325-01-385-2765 38 4 
45152 1976220 W 5340-01-385-0148 38 4 
45152 1989500 9905-01-407-1731 43 16 
45152 1989510 9905-01-391-1273 43 3 
45152 1997750 W 2540-01-371-5735 40 4 
45152 1997760 W 5342-01-371-3147 40 1 
45152 1997780 2810-01-371-7970 40 13 
45152 1998730 5340-01-371-3762 40 9 
45152 2BH944 5306-01-372-9275 46 4 
45152 2HP892 4940-01-373-2982 45 12 
45152 2HP893 4730-01-373-5954 45 13 
45152 2HP894 4730-01-373-3303 45 14 
45152 2HP895 4730-01-373-3304 45 15 
45152 2HS176 5998-01-412-1350 1 2 
45152 2HS178 5305-01-424-3863 1 21 
45152 2HS178 5305-01-424-3863 2 7 
78500 20X-2450 5306-01-442-9692 27 15 
45152 2008530-052  21 20 
45152 2008530-052  22 12 
45152 2008530-060  33 14 
01276 2021-6-8S 4730-00-813-9611 18 8 
01276 2021-6-8S 4730-00-813-9611 25 11 
01276 2021-8-10S 4730-00-278-4311 19 5 
01276 2023-6-10S 4730-00-728-2393 17 7 
01276 2023-6-10S 4730-00-728-2393 18 19 
01276 2027-8-8S 4730-01-242-2840 45 9 
45152 2027770 5305-01-384-3456 31 16 
45152 2028500 W 2530-01-412-6624 15 1 
01276 2030-6-8S  18 14 
70485 2035 5325-00-889-3260 5 17 
70485 2035 5325-00-889-3260 5A 14 
45152 2060220 5306-01-395-0831 18 37 
45152 2060230 5340-01-394-5384 18 36 
93061 207ACBH-6 4730-00-511-1677 18 6 
93061 207ACBH-6 4730-00-511-1677 20 2 
01276 2081-12-8B 4730-00-278-3167 21 14 
45152 2085760 9905-01-361-3399 43 9 
7J349 209192 5998-01-408-9023 2 8 
96652 21-03 5315-01-208-6886 33 26 
72962 21NE-040 5310-01-066-6759 40 3 
72962 21NE-040 5310-01-066-6759 44 47 
72962 21NE066 5310-00-014-5855 33 6 
72962 21NE066 5310-00-014-5855 33 16 
6Z091 2116-541-06 SPECIAL 4010-01-365-1339 31 32 
39428 2150A25 5210-01-415-0075 46 2 
93061 219-8 4730-01-318-6246 19 4 
93061 2202PA-4-4 4730-01-240-6108 22 21 
78500 2207-M-13 3040-01-393-5242 16 15 
78500 2208N430 NON-ASBESTOS 5330-01-387-7303 27 24 
78500 2210-N-6592  16 7 
78500 2210-P-6594 2530-01-360-2230 16 7 
78500 2210-U-6573 2530-01-359-8082 16 7 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-16 

 

78500 2210-V-6574 2530-01-360-3334 16 7 
78500 2215-Q-1005-S 2590-01-359-8443 35 17 
78500 2215-R-1006-S 5365-01-384-7361 35 7 
93061 2225P-6 4730-00-469-7797 18 7 
93061 2225P-6 4730-00-469-7797 20 11 
01276 2242-8-10S 4730-01-271-2781 24 6 
00624 2250-8-10S 4730-01-181-9661 24 3 
78500 2257-N-40 5975-01-444-5969 16 24 
78500 2258-Q-615-S 5360-01-384-6813 16 6 
78500 2258-Z-416-S 5360-01-358-6734 16 4 
78500 2260-S-1111 2530-01-445-3914 16 23 
06853 226908 4330-00-837-4151 20 7 
06853 229868 4820-01-444-1014 26 3 
45152 2302HX 5310-01-353-6045 4 3 
45152 2302HX 5310-01-353-6045 4A 6 
45152 2302HX 5310-01-353-6045 5 7 
45152 2302HX 5310-01-353-6045 5A 7 
45152 2302HX 5310-01-353-6045 25 1 
93907 234 86500-382 5305-01-274-0028 42 1 
7J349 2510005 5365-01-371-0962 2 9 
7J349 2510006 5365-01-371-0961 1 3 
56501 2521 5975-00-296-1669 4 14 
56501 2521 5975-00-296-1669 4 20 
56501 2521 5975-00-296-1669 5 13 
56501 2521 5975-00-296-1669 5 24 
13548 26660A 5935-01-482-5551 9 8 
93061 269NTA-10-6 4730-01-088-7498 21 6 
93061 269NTA-10-6 4730-01-088-7498 22 6 
93061 269NTA-10-6 4730-01-088-7498 25 12 
93061 272NTA-4-4 4730-01-123-2946 26 6 
55561 27914-26T9 5999-01-131-7436 13 6 
55561 27915-26T9 5999-01-423-7676 13 16 
96652 28-07  44 32 
45152 28259AX 5310-01-358-5543 31 22 
45152 28259AX 5310-01-358-5543 34 8 
45152 28261AX 5310-01-352-2754 30 2 
45152 28261AX 5310-01-352-2754 31 19 
45152 28261AX 5310-01-352-2754 34 7 
7J349 2835001 5310-01-371-4914 1 18 
7J349 2835001 5310-01-371-4914 2 5 
7J349 2850801 5310-01-371-4935 1 20 
70485 2864 5325-00-185-0001 26 24 
45152 2991FX 4730-00-114-3243 39 2 
45152 3SK911 4910-01-378-9068 45 1 
45152 3018086  26 16 
45152 3018087  26 25 
45152 3018088  26 32 
45152 3018089  26 31 
45152 3018090  26 5 
45152 3018093  26 9 
45152 3018097  26 12 
45152 3018098  21 27 
45152 3018099  22 19 
45152 3018100  39 7 
45152 3018102  39 9 
45152 3018107  18 35 
45152 3018108  21 25 
45152 3018109  18 4 
45152 3018110  21 22 
45152 3018111  18 30 
45152 3018112  21 17 
45152 3018113  21 4 
45152 3018114  18 13 
45152 3018115  21 35 
45152 3018122  21 24 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-17 

45152 3018123  21 5 
45152 3018124  21 26 
45152 3018125  21 30 
45152 3018127  22 8 
45152 3018128  22 4 
45152 3018129  22 7 
45152 3018130  22 10 
45152 3018523  18 9 
45152 3018524  18 9 
45152 3018525  18 15 
45152 3018526  18 15 
45152 3018536  17 1 
45152 3018537  17 1 
45152 3018538  17 4 
45152 3018539  18 21 
45152 3018540  18 21 
45152 3018541  18 28 
45152 3018542  18 28 
45152 3018543  17 4 
45152 3018581  9 2 
13548 30255R 6220-01-482-5444 7 2 
13548 30255R 6220-01-482-5444 8A 12 
13548 30255Y 6220-01-482-5320 6 2 
45152 3056957  44 52 
45152 3056959  44 50 
45152 3056961  44 51 
45152 3056962  44 34 
45152 3056963  44 31 
45152 3056964  44 33 
45152 3056965  44 11 
45152 3056966  44 15 
45152 3056967  44 7 
45152 3056969  44 30 
45152 3056970  44 10 
78500 3105-B-210 5340-01-328-4418 16 1 
45152 3117497 5340-01-505-9456 4A 10 
45152 3117498 5340-01-505-2092 4A 4 
45152 3117499 5340-01-505-9445 4A 11 
45152 3119833  43 8 
45152 3124033  44 38 
78500 3150-X-1714-S 3130-01-359-6863 35 10 
78500 3150-Y-1715-S 3130-01-359-6862 35 8 
45152 3153252  44 6 
45152 3153259  44 2 
45152 3153317  44 43 
45152 3154853  44 13 
45152 3158337  44 46 
45152 3159935  44 48 
45152 3159936  44 39 
45152 3159937  44 40 
45152 3159938  44 45 
45152 3183535  44 61 
45152 3183536  44 55 
45152 3183541  44 62 
45152 3188600 2540-01-460-5784 44 1 
45152 3191028  44 9 
79470 3200X4 4730-00-301-7470 26 18 
79470 3200X6 4730-00-289-4736 25 10 
00779 321165 5940-01-364-8636 9 4 
45152 3215155  44 73 
45152 3215156  44 72 
78500 3219-R-5816 2530-01-443-0722 27 17 
85757 3250-1010 4720-01-009-9058 BULK 3 
78500 3262S45 2530-00-426-8971 27 25 
78500 3266-D-1252-S 5340-01-359-0357 35 3 
45152 3295934 6150-01-504-8550 10A 1 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-18 

 

45152 3295935 5935-01-505-5800 10A 15 
45152 3296094  5A 8 
45152 3296095  8A 1 
45152 3296096  11A 1 
45152 3296097  11A 6 
79470 3300X8 4730-00-288-9803 24 2 
78500 3305-X-1142-S 2510-01-359-8332 35 5 
45152 3310592 5340-01-504-9613 5A 4 
45152 3313329 5975-01-507-1312 2A 4 
79470 3325X6 4730-00-249-9714 20 4 
45152 3354275 5340-01-505-0875 13 17 
79470 3400X4W 4730-01-233-4981 26 2 
45152 3407049  43 8 
45152 3407078  43 11 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 4 15 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 4 17 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 5 10 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 5 21 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 8 2 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 10 2 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 10 7 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 11 2 
00779 341002-6 5940-01-288-4774 11 8 
00779 34125  9 3 
45152 3415806  43 11 
45152 351AX 5310-01-129-0450 8 11 
45152 351AX 5310-01-129-0450 8A 16 
45152 351AX 5310-01-129-0450 9 5 
45152 351AX 5310-01-129-0450 26 29 
45152 351AX 5310-01-129-0450 44 3 
45152 362-AX 5310-01-062-3379 9 6 
45152 362-AX 5310-01-062-3379 44 4 
30327 4-468-F-10X06 4730-01-082-8799 20 12 
30327 4-468-F-10X06 4730-01-082-8799 21 33 
09505 4-469-F-10X12 4730-01-235-2990 22 26 
09505 4-469-F08X08 4730-01-115-6643 21 15 
09505 4-469-F08X08 4730-01-115-6643 23 1 
30327 4-469F-08X06 4730-01-095-7717 23 6 
30327 4-469F-08X06 4730-01-095-7717 25 7 
37492 4010750 5310-01-235-7581 36 2 
76110 401752 5310-00-827-7082 36 5 
01276 411-10S 4730-00-568-2258 17 5 
01276 411-10S 4730-00-568-2258 18 22 
01276 411-10S 4730-00-568-2258 18 29 
01276 411-8S 4730-00-684-7441 17 3 
01276 411-8S 4730-00-684-7441 18 11 
01276 411-8S 4730-00-684-7441 18 16 
73992 4200 4730-01-347-0828 20 9 
78500 433 401 003 0 3040-01-360-2474 24 9 
45152 462BO1 5305-01-235-6329 33 20 
78500 475 701 020 0 2530-01-372-6512 24 5 
45152 48708AX 5310-01-172-1979 36 7 
13548 50800 5940-01-504-2528 2A 2 
20076 51-48298-99 2530-01-359-8480 27 5 
45152 51047AX  44 8 
20076 52-49524-00 5310-01-348-8316 27 29 
72587 5226029 5310-00-193-9753 8A 15 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 4 13 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 4 19 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 5 12 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 5 23 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 8 4 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 10 4 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 10 9 
56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 11 4 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-19 

56501 5262 5330-00-588-0892 11 10 
20076 53-47392-00 2530-01-359-8479 27 3 
20076 53-47998-00 2530-01-360-7774 27 2 
70485 546 5325-01-123-5695 2 6 
13548 5494 5330-01-459-0193 6 4 
13548 5494 5330-01-459-0193 7 4 
13548 5494 5330-01-459-0193 8A 9 
00779 55039-2 5940-01-064-1452 4 11 
00779 55039-2 5940-01-064-1452 4 21 
00779 55039-2 5940-01-064-1452 5 15 
00779 55039-2 5940-01-064-1452 5 25 
45152 5634GX 5310-01-235-2038 34 13 
19207 57K4182  45  
19207 57K4192  46  
86928 5716-36-032 5310-01-371-7178 1 7 
86928 5716-36-032 5310-01-371-7178 2 2 
45152 59030AX 5305-00-984-6210 4 5 
45152 59030AX 5305-00-984-6210 4A 1 
45152 59030AX 5305-00-984-6210 40 6 
45152 59030AX 5305-00-984-6210 42 10 
45152 59031AX 5305-01-249-8564 2A 1 
45152 59031AX 5305-01-249-8564 8 9 
45152 59031AX 5305-01-249-8564 8A 7 
45152 6107GX 5310-01-098-7246 38 10 
45152 615FX 4730-01-217-1115 31 27 
45152 615FX 4730-01-217-1115 34 1 
08806 623 6240-00-019-3093 9 8 
96652 63-02 5315-01-215-7505 29 9 
45152 64845BX 5935-01-339-8138 44 60 
7J349 65180101 6145-01-371-0976 BULK 11 
7J349 65180101-V  1 10 
7J349 65180101-V  2 10 
64550 663-0136 4730-01-385-7035 38 13 
45152 66335AX 4820-01-167-7027 21 19 
45152 66335AX 4820-01-167-7027 22 11 
13743 664262 4010-01-083-1820 31 9 
13743 664262 4010-01-083-1820 32 3 
93061 68NTA-4-4 4730-01-091-9212 26 4 
93061 68NTA-8-6 4730-01-091-8032 18 5 
93061 68NTA-8-6 4730-01-091-8032 20 3 
93061 68NTA-8-6 4730-01-091-8032 23 4 
93061 68NTA-8-8 4730-01-134-7759 24 1 
45152 7HB410 4730-01-480-9036 26 20 
45152 7HR599  KITS  
8T716 702118A 5330-01-424-4598 31 30 
45152 736HX1 5305-01-296-0341 12 13 
45152 736HX1 5305-01-296-0341 13 10 
45152 736HX1 5305-01-296-0341 44 70 
19207 7390150 4730-00-200-0257 21 28 
80535 750-6110  32 4 
82654 75001366 9390-01-179-4508 BULK 9 
46156 75014-32 4010-01-067-1700 BULK 1 
45152 767HX1 5310-01-058-3183 25 5 
19207 7716520 5999-00-485-8954 44 65 
19207 7722333 5365-00-090-5426 44 64 
19207 7723309 5310-00-393-6685 44 63 
45152 777-A 5310-01-061-4481 31 25 
78500 8-11016 5306-01-424-3594 35 18 
81343 8-8-4 100425BA  18 33 
81343 8-8-4 100425BA  21 23 
06853 800375 4820-01-158-3111 21 9 
78500 810 304 043 4 5310-01-358-7236 24 11 
78500 810 420 006 4 5310-01-358-6624 24 12 
19207 8338562 5970-00-833-8562 5A 10 
19207 8338562 5970-00-833-8562 8A 4 
19207 8338562 5970-00-833-8562 10A 3 



SECTION IV TM 9-2330-385-24P 

 

CROSS REFERENCE INDEXES 

 

PART NUMBER INDEX 

 
 CAGE      PART NUMBER               STOCK NUMBER        FIGURE NO    ITEM NO 

 

 
I-20 

 

19207 8338562 5970-00-833-8562 11A 4 
19207 8338562 5970-00-833-8562 11A 9 
19207 8338564 5940-00-399-6676 5A 9 
19207 8338564 5940-00-399-6676 8A 5 
19207 8338564 5940-00-399-6676 10A 4 
19207 8338564 5940-00-399-6676 11A 5 
19207 8338564 5940-00-399-6676 11A 10 
18876 8485436 4030-00-149-5574 32 2 
19207 8724494 5975-00-660-5962 5A 11 
19207 8724494 5975-00-660-5962 8A 3 
19207 8724494 5975-00-660-5962 10A 2 
19207 8724494 5975-00-660-5962 11A 3 
19207 8724494 5975-00-660-5962 11A 8 
45152 8865G 5310-01-061-5301 38 2 
6H865 88881 5310-01-349-0759 27 1 
6H865 88881 5310-01-349-0759 33 27 
72582 8924177 4730-00-125-7979 21 7 
78500 893 519 001 2 4730-01-359-9539 24 10 
4B100 9007003 5306-01-313-9961 17 10 
4B100 9007003 5306-01-313-9961 18 24 
4B100 9019002 2530-01-314-9318 17 9 
4B100 9019002 2530-01-314-9318 18 23 
18876 9151332 3110-00-293-8998 27 19 
61424 925199-BLUE 4720-01-359-6482 20 1 
61424 925199-RED 4720-01-359-6483 20 10 
11939 93604342 5310-01-081-5351 33 36 
11939 93613642 5310-01-068-8446 26 22 
13548 94626 6150-01-459-1811 6 5 
13548 94626 6150-01-459-1811 7 5 
13548 94626 6150-01-459-1811 8A 11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PETER J. SCHOOMAKER
General, United States Army

Chief of Staff

SANDRA R. RILEY
Administrative Assistant to the

Secretary of the Army
0525715

 

By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

Official:

DISTRIBUTION:

To be distributed in accordance with the initial distribution number (IDN) 390996,
requirements for TM 9-2330-385-24P.





TM 9-2330-385-24P Date of TM Title of TM

Date you filled out this form

Enter your mailing address























PIN: 072554--000


	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	GROUPS
	GROUP 06
	GROUP 10
	GROUP 11
	GROUP 12
	GROUP 13
	GROUP 14
	GROUP 15
	GROUP 16
	GROUP 18
	GROUP 21
	GROUP 22
	GROUP 33
	GROUP 94
	GROUP 95
	GROUP 26

	SECTIONS
	SECTION I
	SECTION II
	SECTION III
	SECTION IV

	FIGURES
	FIGURE 1
	FIGURE 2
	FIGURE 2A
	FIGURE 3
	FIGURE 4
	FIGURE 4A
	FIGURE 5
	FIGURE 5A
	FIGURE 6
	FIGURE 7
	FIGURE 8
	FIGURE 9
	FIGURE 10
	FIGURE 10A
	FIGURE 11
	FIGURE 12
	FIGURE 13
	FIGURE 14
	FIGURE 15
	FIGURE 16
	FIGURE 17
	FIGURE 18
	FIGURE 19
	FIGURE 20
	FIGURE 21
	FIGURE 22
	FIGURE 23
	FIGURE 24
	FIGURE 25
	FIGURE 26
	FIGURE 27
	FIGURE 28
	FIGURE 29
	FIGURE 30
	FIGURE 31
	FIGURE 32
	FIGURE 33
	FIGURE 34
	FIGURE 35
	FIGURE 36
	FIGURE 37
	FIGURE 38
	FIGURE 39
	FIGURE 40
	FIGURE 41
	FIGURE 42
	FIGURE 43
	FIGURE 44
	FIGURE 45
	FIGURE 46

	INDICES
	NSN INDEX
	PN INDEX

	PAGES
	PAGE 1
	PAGE 1-1
	PAGE 2-1
	PAGE 2A-1
	PAGE 3-1
	PAGE 4-1
	PAGE 4A-1
	PAGE 7-1
	PAGE 8-1
	PAGE 9-1
	PAGE 10-1
	PAGE 11-1
	PAGE 12-1
	PAGE 13-1
	PAGE 14-1
	PAGE 15-1
	PAGE 16-1
	PAGE 17-1
	PAGE 18-1
	PAGE 19-1
	PAGE 20-1
	PAGE 21-1
	PAGE 22-1
	PAGE 23-1
	PAGE 24-1
	PAGE 25-1
	PAGE 26-1
	PAGE 27-1
	PAGE 28-1
	PAGE 29-1
	PAGE 30-1
	PAGE 31-1
	PAGE 32-1
	PAGE 33-1
	PAGE 34-1
	PAGE 35-1
	PAGE 36-1
	PAGE 37-1
	PAGE 38-1
	PAGE 39-1
	PAGE 40-1
	PAGE 41-1
	PAGE 42-1
	PAGE 43-1
	PAGE 44-1
	PAGE KITS-1
	PAGE BULK-1
	PAGE 45-1
	PAGE 46-1
	PAGE I-1
	PAGE I-7




